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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.

Original Application No.458 of 2001.

Date of Order : This the 8th Day of August, 2002.

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN.

THE HON'BLE MR. K. K. SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

1.

By

By

All India Postal Employees Union

Postman and Grade-D, represented by the

Divisional Secretary Md.Firoz Alam
Divisional Branch, Kohima-797001.

All India Postal Employees Union
Class III (Including ED)

Divisional Branch, represented by the
Asstt. Divisional Secretary
Mr.Razuzaki Phinyo

Kohima - 797001. .

Sr.Advocate Mr.B.K.Sharma & Mr.S.Sarma
Mr.U.K.Nair & Ms.U.Das.

- Versus =~

Union of India
Represented by the Secretary
to the Government of India
Ministry of Communication
Deptt. of Posts.

New Delhi.

Director General of Posts
New Delhi.

Chief Postmaster General
N.E.Circle, Shillong.

The Director of Postal Services
Nagaland Division

Kohima - 797 001. . .

Mr.B.C.Pathak, Addl.C.G.S.C.

ORDER"-

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C.) :

. Applicants.

. Respondents.

This is an application under section 19 of the

Administrative Tribunal's Act, 1985

assailing the

legality and validity of the Office Memcrandum dated

12.11.2001 issued from the Office

of the Chief

Contd./2
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Postmaster General, N.E.Circle, Shillong relating to
grant of compensation in lieu | of rent free
accommodation. The facts relevant for the purpose Qf
adjudication are . outlined” herein below :

1. | vThe applicant Nos.l & 2 are.the Office Bearers
of the All India Postal Employees Unioh, Postman and
Grade-D Divisional Branch, Kéhima.'The applicant No.3 is
one of the affected person. Since the relief sought by
the applicants are of similar nature they are allowed to
join together in a single application interms of Rule
5(4) (a) of the C.A.T.(Progedure) Rules‘ 1987. The
applicants earlief moved the Tribﬁhai by _filing an
'O.A.2/1994_praying for a direction from the fribunal for
payment  of compensation. in lieu of rent free
accommodation. The Jjudgment and order of the said‘O.A.
dated 22.8.95 was implemented by the respondents
authority and the applicants were conferred the benefits
of compensation in 1lieu ‘of free rent accommodation.
According to the applicants, cdnsequent to the"Sth
Central Pay Commiésion Recommendation thé pay structure

of the applicants stood revised. . The said revision of

pay .scale was made effective from 1.1.1996. The
applicants contended that pﬁrsuént to the revisison gf
pay scale they were entitled to get the revised rate of
compensation i.e. 108 of revised, rate of pay scale
w.e.f.1.1.1996. But the applicants were éetting the
compensation i.e.10% of o0ld pay scale. The.applicants

moved the authority praying for revision of compensation

Contd./3
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w.e.f.1.1.1996 in lieu of free rent accommodation. The
authority by its communication dated 4.12.1997 informed
that the said compensation will be made in lieu of free
rent accommodatioh at the old rate. The applicants made
several requests to the authority and as a matter of
fact, again moved this Tribunal by filing an 0O.A., which
was numbered and registered as 0.A.2256/1998. The
applicants, however, did not press for the said O.A.
and the same was dismissed on withdrawal as it was pleaded
that <Lzt the reliefs as prayed for were already granted
by memo dated 27.1.1999. The respondents interms of the
said memo paid the arreas of compeﬁsation to the
applicants. While things rested at that étage the
respondents issued the impugnéd order dated 19.11.2001
communicating the order dated 12.11.2001 superceding the- earlier
order dated 27.1.1999 providing the benefit of 10% "of
pay. Hence this appiiCation assailing the legitimacy of the order.
2. The respondents contested the case and
submitted its written statement. In the writtren
statement it‘was pleaded that the communication dated
12.11.2001 was issued as the rate of rent free
accommodation was revised by the Ministry of Finance,
Deptt. of Expenditure vide their OM No.2(7)/97-E.II(B)
dated 21.12.1999, which was taken after the President of
India took a decision on the matter. It was stated that
rent free accommodation‘@ 10% of basic pay was paid to

the applicants till 30.6.1999. Thereafter, the rate of

rent free accommodation was revised under Ministry of

Contd./4
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Finance, Deptt. of Expenditure memo dated 21.12.1999.

e
>
(1]

The revised rate was communicated vide CPMG letter
No.Bldg/5-1/76/Rlg dated 12.11.2001. The respondents
f also pleaded that the recémmendation of the 5th Central
Pay Commission, the Govt. of India revised not only the
basic pay but also other allowances including the rate
of compensation in lieu of rent free accommodation which
had been fixed at the lowest amount charges as licence
fee for the entitled type of accommodation vide the
Ministry of Finance, Deptt. of Expenditurer OM dated
21.12.1999.
3. We have heard Mr.S.Sarma, learned counsel
appearing for the applicants and also Mr.B.C.Pathak,
learned Addl.C.G.S.C. for the respondents at length.
i:’ Admittedly, the impugned order dated 12.11.2001 and the
consequent order dated 19.11.2001 were passed after an
appropriate decision was taken by the Govt. of India.
Mr.S.Sarma, learned counsel for the applicants submitted
that the impugned action of ﬁhe respondents in revising
the pay scale is contrary to the law and spirit of
the judgment rendered by the CAT in O.A. N0s.2/1994 and
226/1998. We have perused the whole contex£ of the order
of the Tribunal. In the order the Tribunél in its
-judgment did not pass any order for extending facilities

_ continually,
of compensation in lieu of rent free accommodation., In,

the very order itself the Tribunal issued direction to
continue to pay the same until the concession was not

‘ withdrawn or modified by the Govt. of India or till rent free

Contd./5
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accommodation was provided. It is the Govt. of 1India,

which is the competent authority to pass appropriate order
on the matter. As a matter of fact, as mentioned in.the
communication dated 21.12.1999 the President of India took
a decision on the matter and the respondents authority
only | implemented the same. The communication
No.4-52/98-PAP dated 27.1.1999 issued by the Govt. of
India, Ministry of Communication, Deptt. of ©Posts
addressed to the Chief Postmaster General, N.E.Ciréle,
Shillong itself indicated that payment woula be subject to
further clarificétion that would be obtained from the'
Ministry of Finance. The payments were made subject to the
conditions that 'if it was found subsequently that any
unintended benefit accrued tovthe petitioners, fhaf would
be recovered on receipt of such clarification/deciéion of

Ministry of Finance."

In the set of circumstances, the action of the

respondents cannot be faulted as arbitrary and unlawful.

We do not find any merit in this application. The
application thus stand dismissed. ;]

There shall, however, he no order as to costs.

( K.K.SHARMA ) 7 ( D.N.CHOWDHURY )
ADMINTISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE CHAIRMAN
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL::
GUWAHATI BENCH.
OB aNO s pwwn s mnsr /B8]

BETWEEN.

« ALl Indiz Postal Employees Union,
Postman and Gr.D, represented by
the Rivisional Secretary, Md. Firoz Alam.
Divisional Branch. Kohima. 797681,

A1l India Postal Employees Union,
Class III (Including ED),

Divisional Branch, represented by the
Asstt. Divisional Secretary,
Mr.Razuzaki Phinyo.

Fohoma, 797dd1.

. Mr Eevilekho Angami.F.A.
Fohima Head Post Office. 797881
sweneswve s Applicants,

AND.

« Union of India, represented by the,
Becretary to the Bovt of India,
Ministry of Communication,

Dept. of Posts,
New Delhi.

- Directar Generzl of Posts.
New Delhi-1.

« Ihief Postmaster General,
N.E.Circle Shillong.

« The Director f Postal Services,
Nagaland Division.
Fohima,797da81 .,

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION
ﬁn PARTICULARS OF THE ORDERS AGAINST WHICH THE APPLICATION
: 15 MADE.
f This application is made against the order dated 1a-11-
ML, issued by the Chief Postmaster General N.E.Circle,
Shillﬁngg which was forwarded by & letter dated 19-11-2881.

—

-LIMITATION:

The applicants declare that the instant application

been filed within the limitation period prescribed under section

1 of the Administrative Triburnal Act. 1985,

s
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3. JURISDICTION:

The applicants further declare that the subject matter
of the instant case is within the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble

Tribunal.

%.FACTS OF THE CASE.

4.1 That the applicants are citizen of Indiz and as such
{hey are entitled to all the rights, protections and privileges
éuarant@aﬁ by  the Comstitution of India and laws Tramed

thereunder.

e That the applicant Nos 1 and 2 are Divisional Secretary
f All India Postal Emplovees Union,Postman and Gr. D Divisional
franmh kohima. and Divisional Secretary, All India Postal

T

mployees Union, Class [I1 and ED Divisional Eranch kEohima,and

e

they represent the interest of their members through this

S

pplication. The applicant Neo I is the affected person and they

re similarly situated like that of the members of the applicants

oY)

Mos. 1 and 2, on whose behalf the instant application has  been
fiiled by the applicant Nos 1| and 2. Accordingly the cause of
getion and  relief sought for by the applicant are same . Thus

gh@y pray hefore the MHon'ble Tribunal to allow them to  join

; oI
i

aagether in a single application invoking Rule B {4} tay of
f [ PR SRS ’

C.Aa.T, (Prmcedure)'ﬁule% 1987 .
M

4.5, That all the applicants are at present working under
the respondents at different stations/offices and they are
holding various posts under the respondents i.e. under the

Department of Posts.




4.4, That ©the applicants were deprived of their legitimate

claim of Compensation in lieu of Rant Free Accommodation REA.

 They made several representations to the authority concerned  fop

grant of the same but same was denied to them by the respondents.

The applicants having no other alternative had approached  the

Hor‘ble Tribunal by way of filing 0.A. No. 2 of 1994. The

=

aforesaid matter came up before the Hon'ble Tribunal for hearimg
and upon hearing the parties the Hom'ble Tribunal was pleased to
gllmm the said application of the applicants on 22.8.95%. It is
pertinent to mention here that along with the said application
there were iﬁ more applications of different applicants of
ﬁifferant. affices claiming the same relief ard  the Mon'ble
ﬁribumal passed a common order on 22.8.98, allowing the olaim of
the applicvants.
A copy of the said order daﬁed P2.8.95 ig

annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-1.

4,3, That pursuant to the aforesaid order dated 22, «FE
nassed by the Hon 'hle Tribunal,the applicants became entitled to

et the compensation in  liew of RFA.  The respondents have

implemented the atforesaid order of the Hon'ble Tribunal and

allowed the said benefit of compensation in lieu of RFA  to  the

applicants. As per the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal the

applicants  are entitled to get 18% of their basic pay as

tmmpenﬁatimn i lieu of RFA.
L That after the aforesaid judgment and order dated

SR LHL,9% the Sth pay Commission Report came inte force and the pay

Cwmiructures of the applicants have been revised. The said revision

of pay crale has beern made effective w.e.f. 1.1.96 to all the

applicants and from that date the applicants has heen getting the




Y

revised rate of pay. It is clear from the aforeszid Annexure 1
irder  dated 27.8.9% that the applicants are entitled to get  the

evised rate of Compensation in lieu of RFA i.e. 18 % of revised

T

rate of pay scale woe.f.1.1.96. Eut the said revised rate of

o

ompensation was denied to the applicants and at present they

o F

ere getting the said compensation in lieu of RFAO igey 188 % of
e
old pay scale.
|
4L7. The applicants made several representations to  the

aythmrity concerned to revise the rate of Compensation in lieuw of
fﬁ weeof. 1.1.96. Upon receipt of such representations the Chief
"PRE% Master General issued an order  on 4,12.97 by which
céawificatimn for payment of compensation in lieuw of RFA has been
g%ven stating that pending clarification from Directorate the
g%titimn@rﬁ will be paid the said compensation in Iiew of RFA  at
3ti‘?n:a old  rate. The aforesaid order was issued to  the Directop
Néetai Services Magaland, Kohima for implementation.

‘ A copy of the order dated 4.12.97 is annewed

herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-2,

4.4, That after receipt of the aforesaid order the Director,
Ffostal Services, Nagaland, kohima misinterpreting the term “at

ot

the old rate" as mentioned in the said order has been paying the

:Q%pensaﬁimn in lisu of RFA to the applicants at the old basic

—

bay in spite of the fact that after 1.1.96 the said old pay scale
i
é been revised., The respondents  ought to  have ey the
umﬁlicant% the said compensation at the old rate i.e.l6% G% the
basic pay and that (8% i reguired to be calculated on the hasis
:fé new basic revised pay scale effected by fifth pay commission

eﬁbrt.mn the face of it the respondent i.e. the Director, Postal

Services misread the aforesaid Annexure~1 Judgment and Annexure~3

Foy Monn

o



! J
letter dated 4.12.97.
!
4.9, That +the applicants beg to state that under the
dinistry of Communication there are two Departments namely
Department of Telecommunication and department of Posts. On
|
\

enguiry the applicants however could come to kpnow that the

e of Department of Telecommunication are at present
.%ting their said compensation at the revised rate taking in o
ac&munt the basic pay after 5 th Fay Commission Report. The said
di?criminatimn has resulted in hostile discrimination as per Art

14 and 1& of the Comnstitution of india.

regpondents  in treating the applicants differently with that of
the employees of Department of Telecommunication is violative of
arinciples of natural justice and administrative fair play. The

respondents being 2 model employer should not have acted in such

2 | manner as has been done in the instant case. The applicants

Ifirstly were sought to be deprived altogether from the said
bethefit and secondly, they are being paid on the basis of old pay

mehle even after the revision of pay which is not at gll tenable.

4,11, That the applicants made several requests to the

auphority concerned highlighting the grievances, but same has not

i:
yiglded any result in positive. Adding insult to  their injury,

e

thﬁ employees who had entered in their services after 22.8.793 and
\V

i

mhﬁ are members of the applicant No.l and 2's union have been
brived of their said benefit of compensation taking the plea

]
Bosedas
]
e

thét they were not party to the Annexure—1 judgment. Law is well
ﬁeftied that when some principles have been laid down by any

amﬁpet@nt Court of Law, the said principles are applicable to all

.l That the applicants beg to state that the action of the



e

%

the eimilarly situsted persons irrespective of the facts that

I~

hether they have gone to the Court or not. In this manner, all
he employees can not be farced to approach the doors of Court

or similar benefit and as a natural consequences the benefit of

?he said judgment is required to be given to all the similarly

I . . :
Qltuated employees. However, in the instant case the respondents

1ave denied the benefit to the members of the applicants who have

Antered in to the service after the date of judgment 22.8.28) .

Qniﬁ. That the applicants beg to state that being aggrieved

by the aforesaid action of the respondents made a2 representation

o] the respondents i.e respondent No.3 % 4 on 31.1.94

PO —

frighlighting their grievances but till date no reply has been

given to . them. In the said representation the applicants

i
1
oy

highlighted Annexure—~1 judgment dated 22.8.95%  and  Annexure~d

Border dated 4.12.97.

A copy of the aforesaid representation dated
31,1.98 is annexed herewith and marked as

ANNEXURE-3.

A 10. That the applicants praying for the aforesaid relief

ﬁreferrﬁd .6 No 226/98 before this Hon'ble Tribunal, The Hon'ble

”w

Tribunal after hearing the parties was pleased to dispose the

=T

Eaicl 0.4 on withdrawal taking into consideration the fact that

the relief has already been granted to the applicants.
g————

A copy of the said judgment dated 31.35.28481

- : is annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-4.

.@.14 That the applicants beg to state that during the

bendeﬁwy af +the earlier proceeding issued an  order dated

27 .51 .199%, by which it has been clarified that the applicants

E‘ Fikozy Momn 6




will get the benefit L% of pay (intluding,the revised pay scale
w.e.f. 1.1.96) as compensation in lieu of REA. In fact taking
into consideration the aforesaid aspect of the mafter the deﬁ
mnk /98 was withdrawn by the appliaants;

A copy of the said order dated 27.1.1999 is

i annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-S.

14,15, That the applicants continued to get the payment of

aforesaid compensation in lieu of RFA @ 1% in the revised rate,

pursuant  to  the aforesaid order dated 27,1, 1999, Even the

'reépmnd&ntﬁ have gaidvth@ arrears of the said cmmpenéatimn ta all
-th& applicants. Now the respondents have issued an order dated
192,11.268681 communicating the order dated 12.11.2081 jssued by the
Chief Pmatmaﬁfer General N:Eu&ircle% astating that the garlier
lorder dated 27.1.9% has been superseded and the amount  paid  to
employees after 1.7.99 will be recovered. The Language of the
.ﬁéid order dated 12.11.2681 is not very clear and however, it is
clear that the respondents have superseded the garlier ordev
dated 27.1.99 by which the benefit of 186 % of pay {including  the
revised pay scale) as compensation in lieu af RFA.

copies of the gaid orders dated 19.11.26d81
ared 12.41.2881 are annexed herewith and

marked as ANNEXURES-6 & 7. respectively.

4;ibn That the applicants beg e state that the controversy
relates to the aforesaid revised rate of ammpensaﬁimn in lieu of
R?A has been clarified by the order dated 27.1.99 and in any view
'aé the matter the amount paid to them can not recovered now. The
! payment has been accorded hy the respondents during the pendency
of the earlier case and on thet basis the earlier Case has besn

witherawn. The respondents without affording any reasanable

‘r:?%o 7@/ ‘A'@W\& ’




:

| opportunity of  hearing  has passed the impugned order sated
RPN Wl 5 Mighlighting their grievances the applicants  have
preferred a8 representation dated 21.11.268681 to the D.P.S Nagaland

for consideration of the matter.

4,17, That the applicants beg to state that in view of the
sforesaid  impugned order dated 12.11.268681, the respondents have
now taken initiative to deduct the evucess amount paid to thém AE
per the earlier order dated 27.1.99, wee,fy, the pay bill of Nov.
Eﬁﬁﬁln It is therefore the applicants pray for an  interim order
directing the respondents not to deduct any amount from their
salary and to suspend the cperation of the arder dated 12.11.2801
‘till disposal of the U.A. In case the interim order as prayved for

is not granted the applicants will suffer irreparable loss.

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISICON:

PO
1=

o de For  that the zction of the respondents in issuwing the
impugned order dated 12.11.26081 is illegal, arbitrary arl
riclative of principles of natural justice and Mence same ig

liakle to he set aside and guashed.

5 IR For that there being a complete non application of mind

By the respondents in not affording a reasonable opportunity  of

rearing  hefore passing the impugned order and hence wame is notb

m o

ustainable in the eve of law.

R For that the action of the respordents are contrary to
their earlier stand taken by issuing the order dated 27.1.99 and
now they can not simply withdraw the same without affording them

an apportunity of hearing.




G I For that in any view af the matter the action/inaction

on the part of the respondents are not sustzinable in the eve of

law and same are liable to be set aside and guashed.

6. DETALLS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

That <the applicants declare that they have exhausted

jall  the remedies available to them and there is no alternative

;remedy available to them.

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY OTHER COURT

The applicants further declare that they have not
3pravimu51y filed amy application, writ petition or suit regarding

the grievances in respect of which this application is

made
i
before any court ar any other Eenches of the tribunal or any
pther  authority nor any such application, writ petition or suit

is pending before any of them.

3. RELIEF SDUBHT FOR:

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the
%pplicants most respectfully prayed that the instant application
%e submitted, records he called for and after hearing the parties
ﬁn the cause or causes that may be shown and on perusal of the

facmrd§¢ e grant the following reliefs to the applicants:~

Q"I, To set aside and gquash the impugned order dated

‘Enlinﬁﬁﬂl and to allow the benefit of ordep dated 27.1.99,

%.Eu Coast of the application..
C}i
|
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8.3. Ay other relief/vreliefs to which the applicants  are
erttitled to and as may be deemed fit and proper by the Hon'ble

Tribumal.

9. INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR:

That the applicants pray for an interim order directing
the respondents to pay the current revised rate of compensation
in liew wf RFS pending disposal gf the application by suspending
the operation of the impugned order dated 12.11.2881 without and
deduction.

l
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11. PARTICULARS OF THE I.P.0O.:

1. 1.P.0. No : 5 FRrEHON

2. DATE : Z%NQllﬁol
3. PAYABLE AT : GUWAHATI .

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURES:

e stated in the INDEX.

Verification..aeeew
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i‘{
: VERIFICATION
I

Iy 8hri Firor Alam, /0 Md. Akhtar, aged about 29,
I
:year%, at present working as Postman in Fohima Head Office, do
iher@by solemnly affirm and verify that the statements made in

‘l:\ar*agraphsa 935/54;1}?5?’.;!‘:5} ﬁq&,aé(:&:@n(‘\u“ﬁyh:lkﬂﬁ;f:"h £ %Jg u‘t rue  to my
! .
%nmml@dg& and those made in paragraphs iJCngxQEJZTEggET.gan.H

are matters of records which I believe to be true and rests

i)
il
L

ara

my humble submission before the Mon‘ble Tribunal and I have not

?uppregs@d any material facts of the case. I am the applicant
f

sign  this

$oni in  this application and I am authorised to
i

%ppliagtimnu

| .
l And 1 sign this verification on this the ;%gj%-day o f
1l

H] g o
Nov, 2661,

Finey

PBpplicant.
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- ‘ 1 . Jeragleel Applicas ., Ko, 48 of 405 (May. Yisind) )
h . : :

i&% %} . [N . : '

N e,

BRACZLE AT hosat
L " »
“,l:m 5 el .

witi, ol ~
10 ;L 5 e <2
Lriginal wpplica? jan Ne, 20w taey (rcu-;u.land) / i
with - S ’ s
T - '
0riginal Application No, 17 of 1995 (Nayalang) :
< . . .
with

L Original A\,’Jp licatin, Mo,

", \

37 of 159y

with B

Criginal Applit_;a tion Na. 105 of 1995

o

A A s e e
D — s BT R

Q3ie of dectole:, Tirie LhoB-E"‘xA;ay of Albgust, 1995,@-—4’/<‘9 L

NG,

U LG Dusuice ey f‘!.':',Ch:jvurHlari, Uiun~~l:hai:man.

Honth o Shay LelsSanglyina, Menber (Adml‘nistrativa).

alae /8 Z0ciqlnal Apnlica tion wo. 46/91 (Nagnland),

B
1
- Shri N,.;,Lepdon RO & 45 Otherg
\ be’-.lzongihg( to C & 0 Group of employses’ postud ‘ T
: inlthe[‘gf,f'ico of the Dirsctor, Geological Survay of Indfa, .~ a
| ‘C‘lperat}on r’hnipur-Negalund, Odmapur, District, Kohima, e
. { “il?ﬂ 184““’ - te e ﬁpRli_@D.Eg P"‘ ,:
* By Advogate Mmr, NN, Trikha . e
w SRRt . 5 e
"~ Versyse Lo
LY e .The Union of India, reprasontud by the Secretary Lo
to tha Governmant of India, Minlstry of gtesl and s ': i
"Unée, Departmont of Minas, Now Delnd, : cas
.o il
il |
A 2. The Diroctor Soaerny, !
: Geological Survay of Iniila, 7 i -.‘!
2, Javaharial Nehru Road, r“'?’:'ﬁ\,‘:-\‘ v :!ﬁ
Cslcutta—-700 016 e e \/,\ \ nf
de Tho Deputy Direéter Ganapal, ‘L " \ A v

Gevological Survay uf India /' : ’ \# }

» North Eastern Regton, i ; |

' Asha Rutir, 5 .

: \(Q : Lad tumicheah, '
C ' .

- - \
Shillong~rusing

. N7 e T
Y s X 4., The Director,

LRI by
oY Geological Survey of India, . w/
'N}“ : ~Operation Manipur-Nayaland,

Dimpur. Oo'oo Respond‘antg. . AZ..
’ B8y Advocistes Mr. S. Ali, 5r. C.G.5.C. and A.K.Choudhury,ﬂqul.c,(;_s'-c’-‘
ey r o~ e ey or N T

et

it
Cu..
‘J\)U .
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Juh. No. 2/94 (Nagalend).

1. AL Indiu Poutnd Cmployoue Union
P(111) & ALDJAL, Uivinlonal Brooch y

-~ vohima — 797001, :cpgcsuntod by ite J
Divisional Secretary - Mre Ve Angami. ' ‘%

2., All India Postel Employeas Unlon . ‘
postman Class IV & E:0ey ‘ . '
*f

- Kohima Branch, Naya land, _
_represantad by its Divisional Secretary = Mmr. K. Tali Ao.
A %

olooooco b_EIPliCdnt,B ‘/ |II

By Advocetes Mre a.K.Sha:mu‘wi;h.m/s:m.x.nhoudhuxy,ana 5.58IMA

. \

~\ar suo~-

< 1¢  Tha union of India,

" represunted by tho sucrietacys
ministry of Cominunicationy
Departinent of Postis,

Now Delhi. '
/ .

__.-..;._m:ésiﬂﬁé’?pii‘fsta; Conurul, Fosley /1:
New pelhi-10 9.01 ’ el

- . [‘ .
{

3. Chief Postmustur Gunoral, \
Do ) N+E.Circle, G
shillong

The Director of postal) Services,

; : Nagsland Diviscion
, R : Kohima eseese RoBpoOndunts

4

)

N
T T T e e A S Nt
AV S . _.’MI.‘.

8y Advocate .;{[.‘k:. G.!'.Sarm,":!\ddl. CoGoSoCo

0, As NOo 11/95 (Naqalang),

Assoclation

Nagaland Census gmployeoa®
2t Mte Lo Angami

d4 by its Presidol

represunta
Directorate of Cunsus Opurations,
Nayaland, :
Kohima ' veess Rpplicant
) gy Advocsates ﬁf.'BiKa.Sbarma'with m/s M. K+ Choudhury and Mr. S.5%
@@S“@' . _ =Varsus~ -
! . %§ ?7., a . s - . , .
g""'.“’.‘-\i. 050\'&' ! ‘ t
' i
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‘ '?ﬂ T The Unlon of Indig 1.4 iw
i
A

e

Y neyistrar Getiral
3,“,_N3nsingh Roag,

Now Delhi~110001=

off Toiga,

.~
RTAT T
.

Tha Oirector of Cencuys (J;::::t_ati:)nﬁ,
ngdluﬂd,

T —— e oo
R

[EEN SR AEY
se_— "‘;'_:'-.'::-,«'-"‘5‘(“.“: .

S o)

. :,-' .
P
Kohima teevouLy, Respondqg&g' g‘.~ﬁ é
. " B
By fcvoea e mMr., (i f\u_—.‘!ll'i, Rl Cotioenr, NEA . "1:
” A ek
UeA: Mo, 37/ys - / ‘gi‘ 0 Y
—1 109 J ) P fr - o I
yd . TGRS
Shri N. Afer,.. i . . B “ ;
Assistant apg 126 Others \\< Weeesuso Applicants - }“
. T —— »: 3

“ By ..‘,'dv(',lcal.()u Mg

I
. ' ’{lvw
LB She g wlih pyf's ﬁ.K.Lnoudhury and s, Sarmg 5&;
) .'5,' .'-“! [
- N ' A" ‘
=\l iy e .

G oonien ef Indie,
Téprasentad by the Sacrubary
Ministry of Homo Affairg ‘

A

W Oelhi“‘l 0 7

. . A 1
8 Oirector, i
telligcnce Huroauy,
inistry of Home Affaire, ‘
overamsnt gof India,
Kohima .

. . \\'::...”./ , L.'..“.f‘ J./' = '25?
Te Assistun+ Director ' . N o
Subsidiary Intelligence Burgauy '

e
Minlstry of tHome Affairs, z&
Sovarnmeny op Indja hEe
Kohims '

e ve e I'v.du_'_:-:'i‘n;ir_)gg_:'ui s

By Advozite M, G Sarma, Addl, C.G.S.C.
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- 0.R, No, 105/95
Shed P.H, Babu end 17 others ' ,,,,.:"gbelicanta % o
€y Advocete mp, T K. Dutta, ‘ ! '
. L3 | '\' lln‘l
. =Versus- ‘ : < \ h
c ‘ P
by

1. Union of Indfa, - \
© IBPresonted by the Sanrg i, y
finisicry of Steel and Mine«,
Oepartment of Mineos, .o

New Delh{, )

Lo the Govt. of Indda,

e e

- etuELT

© et e e e

2. The Odractop Goneral, .
Geological Survey of Irdia,
27' «JeLeNehru Road' y
Calcutta=700.013

e

The Oeputy Director Geners 1, fO e MR
Goological Survey of yns , £ ) . \?!
North Eastern Regian . , P
Asha Kutir, Laitunkhrah, Ve i
Shilleng~793003 : . 3 e E s

~

T

- L IEET PN s e

The Oirector, =~ - )
GeologicalrSurvey~of Ind:s g :
Operation Manipur-Nagelard, | : -

Oimapur ' 60 0s00aqs Resgonden_g_s_x

By Advocate Mre G.Sarma, Addl, C.teSeCs
. . . . \

.. “
o .
. R . . .

-
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CHAUDHARY I, (v.C,). ' : -

A1l these applications relate to similar clsim inade
t

( -
by Grouth and D employeos of the differont departmonte of Govt, -

of India'(concernad in the respsctive applications) posted in 5

qestt?

for tho cake of a-cumprt-:hr:r‘usivu considaration of miterial {ssues A

Nagaland and common quasstions of lay arise for determination hance

inﬁolvud and convenisnce Lhowo aro buiny disporad of by this common /A Juﬁe-
. , ,

A
pod

Judgumsnt.,

oy
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‘ ' an '
24 Te case of the applicants.is that Central Government P:

C & O Group employeus posted in Negaland thay are aligible for

frou furnishicd accomncdation but rone has bnon provided to them

-y

. and tharefore they are entitled to be peid compensation in lieyu

y of the rent free acconmodatlon (LOﬂSistiﬁg of licence fee and

/ House Rept Allowance) but since that is being denied to them ang --
/l . their vari?ga répresentations have not yleldsd any positive roeult,
/ thay have epproschod the Tribunal for rodressal, Thay pray that

thoy be hold entitled to got the licence fee and house rent

allowance tetrospectivaiy from due datee. ' '

3. Facts_in 0.A._48/91

“+ (8) Thie application has boen filed by 47 Group C and D

employees of Geological Sutvey of India (Ministry oF Steel and

Mernae,

fnvt of . Indiel,pho,arquosted in Negaland. Thedr claim ie

inly based on following Memorande & Orders 3

0.M No. 2(22)-E-11(8)/60 dated 2.8,60 read with

1OtLer Moy 41/17/61 dated 841462 from the 0.G. p & T
Annexure 7.4,

OuMe Noe 11013/2/86~E~11(B) dated 23.9.86 issued by
Ministry of Finance, Govt. of India coneietently with
the recomm.ndations of the 4th Central Pay Commission

and Order Nos 11015/41/86-€-11(8)/87. dated 13.11. &7
and ‘

tarlier decisions of Central Administretive Tribunal,
Gauha ti{ Bench with the decision of Hon'ble Suprome
Court,

ht'(i, %; . (b} Me respundents have filed 8 comron writlen steterunt
P‘&NOU%‘ 5"d1¥9§§§t the‘appliqation. They have raised the bar of limitation
| on the ground that the cause of action had arisen in 1986 and}that
ptested
e SR . /9 af@e
= -~ yre A A“ eutl

- araad

e e
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. P (VRS '
<ould not be agitated in 1991 and contend on maritsf‘interalia that Y

‘here have been no instructions from the m1nistrf Bf’Finance that

Contral Govornmunt Emplcyess posted at Dimapur are entitled to rent

-

free accommocation, They however state that 0,M. dated 19.,2,87
. plovides that where ront fre;z accommodation is not availeble the

Group A',B,C &0 are entitlod to House Rent Allcwance plues licence:

.

"Teo in lieu of rent free accomnodation. Thue ‘tha gravamen of the

dufunce is that since the applicants are not persbns eligible to
9ot the benefit at Dimapur thay do admit that in lfeu of rent froa
accenm

medaticn whsre it {s not. pravidaed Housa Rent Allowancs plus

licence fee would be payable in 119u thexeof‘.

.

(o) Arguments of Mr. Trikha and Mre Ali have been heard,

4, " Facts in 0.A., 2 of 1994,

. ‘o

\
- mo-, PEN T

‘ = (a) A1l 1India Postal Employesse Union Postmen (11I) and

_Extra Dapartmental Agents and the All India Postal Employess Union

/,{}EQ - .+Postman. CIaas (IU) and Extra Departmontal Kohima Branch are espouaing
é‘}:ﬁ}/ - t;he ‘cauee of . Group C and Group O employens of Postal Department posted
g"‘: A throughout Nagaland Oivision, inthis application. Thair grievance is
é\‘\\ /hb ~~?mc namely that they are entitled to rent free accommodation or’
iig;_. . I‘vgb /ensatlon in lieu thereof with House Rent Allowance @ applicable
“Lu B Class Cities but. the respondonts sre denying to extend that
benafit to them and have naot responded to their representations,
& ;‘s.dditibn‘élly L!wix; grievance ie thut sltihough between Jenuary 1974
{}é and December 1979 thsy were paid House Rent Allowance @ 15% of pay
\AVJ)\(/ plus Addltjional Houss Rent Allowance @ 104 of their pay that hze

toen ill'éga.lly roducad to 7.5% from 1.5, 19(30. They rely on self-rsama
i . - B2 YA

TN , nuterial as relied upon by the applicants in the companion casos and &
1«

- ia S 2 SN

post.groy

Marar ety
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helr contentions ors alos ths &ems. Thuy pray aimilarly fer e

ceclaration that all the Gmploysu& of Poulal Departmant po;teﬁ in

Nagaland are entitlnd to Houso Rent Allowance applicable to Central

~—

Government Employees posted in '8! Class Cities with effect from

1.10.1986 and for a direction to tho respondents to release the

s3me accordingly with effect riom 1.10.1986,

(b) The respondunts have filed a common written statoment

and the contentions relsed are similar ag in ¢

\

deny the claim.

ompanion cases. Thay

1hay intexalis contend that the staff of g & T
Oepartment 13 not aliglble to the uensfit claimod.

.

(¢) Argunents (¢ e, Box. Shapmy

have been heard,

Ry

5. facts in 0.4, 11/95.
PRY P rean s e
Thia application hds bucin Filuy Ly Lhu hagaluro LENsUS
Employess' Association. for and on buhitlf of Group C & D employnuse

of Censua Operation, posted .«'n Nayaland,

to these made by the applicants in 0.A. 48/91. They rely on certain

additional material as they have approached the Tribunal in 1995

whereas Lhs other 0.A. waa filod in 1991, These applicants state .

that by virtue of tho Presidentis) Order issued on 8+1.62 tho citieg

lh‘tha Stata of Nagaland are equutled to cities which have baan

claSSIfied as '8' Class cilies for the purpose of payment of House

Rent Allowance and it fs still operative and entitles tho applicant

umployoos the bonefit of House Rent Allowance. They furthor ctate

Lhat the State of N:gulAnd Is connidurod to be a difficult srea for

the purpose of rented accommodations The emplcyees posted in the

Stnte are therefora-entitlad to rent freo éccommodation or House Rent

Allowance in lieu therec!’ arplicable to 'B' Class cities, Tha applicunto Y

. e

and Mre GeSarma ,Add).C,G.5.C.

Their contentions are similar

et
H
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.1e0 point out thut in view of the Artitrstion Awvsrd which haldi“
that employgoa of the Diractoque of Cungus Oparatione posted

in Nagaland are entitled to get House Rent Allowance and personal

zlicwance 8t the same rate 3s that of employees bf post & Telugraph

Dapartment from 1.5.1976 and although pursuant thereto recpondents
have been payifg the House Rent Allowance that is being pald at

the réia meant for 'C' Class citiec Lhay heve denied payment at
the .rate maént.for gt ciass citiez to which they aro‘;ntitled. |

Thoy also m3ke a grieuénca thut @ difrarential troatmaent is being'

given to them in denying that benatit wharoae Central Government

~

a been givan that banef;t. They

|

i
{
1
¥
k

employves in other departments hav

-

contend that all centyel Government Cwoloyees postsd in Nagaland

s -
. R S
e T

tha rete admissible to

are entitled tu House Rent Allowanc> &

g-Class cities and they 3re also eatitled to compensation in lieu

of ront fros sccommeda tione. The app.-deants state that they have

filed representdticns to the :eepundean but have recejved no

response hence they havo approachcd tne’ Tribunal for relief.

They pray for a/qeclaration to the affect that all Group 'C' and

i.

‘0! ompipyces"of tha Directorate of CQnsus operation posted in

antitled to House Rent Allowance as well as

i R

LT T LA

' Negaiand'are

=

compeﬁsatlon {n lieu of Rent fros \ccommodation applicable to .the .

s cities with af fect

Central Government Employeas posted in 8 Clas

irection to the respondents -to release

from 1. 1001986 end for o d

M NES 20 A

. . I
R S TR R e

nd cempensation in liou of

NOZRSEERPIEN
Q&P S ( to them Housa pent Allowance @ 1% =

-'i tant,froe ascanmoda tion with - erfuct from 1106 1986«

(b) The respondents by a ¢ymmon written stétament

< rasiat the application.)Their contemmions‘interalia are 88

‘follous &
ifon ‘or. prov&ding ront free

-

5 . : §, There is no provis

‘ per accomuodation to.emplo,eses of oitectOtets of Census
<

Opsr3a tions, Hagad land o &6677

Advoco‘@‘ e
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ii. For. Gevarnmant accommods tion the employees/occup&nts

are suppossd to pay licence fee heance it cepnot be

!
.

/ termed 8s rent free azccommodation,

T
] . -

/ iii. Housgs Rent Allowsncu de boing paid according to pay ;
slab of the individual empleyous s per rules and Lhere "

/ ~is no special order issued for hayment at hiéher rate.

i ive The applicants cannot Cumpdle themcelves with other

‘departments where higher Hoube ‘Rent Allowance may have:

bean paid looking te the nature of duties and respon— h
eibilities under differunt working conditions, Likowive H
ULLLHL{gl corvices cannol Lo wquoted wilh non—rseontial :
servicec. Thoe applicants are not similarly circumstancaed

omployees, ' .

.

N .

(c) M thorst of the <detencn thotefore s to way that

- :;_:.,-;;._,.,.;@..:,.. .

CEaSe BRI ot A

applicants are not uligible for reny froo awccomnodation and it is

not disbuted'that on being found to be eligible to the saeme they

to . .
would be entitled to the prescribed compcncation in liou of the ! ﬁ
T ' f

L frao accommoda t {on, , %

- : ‘ ; i

{(d) Arguments 01 Mre BeKeSlmrma und Mre GoSharma, Addl. !k_ 3
|: ,"'
C. have been heards T o
TR
“.Fagts dn_0.A, 37/95 G i

b

(a) The 127 applicunts are omployoes of Subsidiary Intelliyunco i t

) S S N

gureau posted in the State of Hagiland, Applicante 3t ssrial MNos. 1, z} :

2,4,13,14, RIS R O A U AR PR SR AR g 124 aru Group "0 (non- ?’ ;;

gazettad) umploy-ruzs arct agthope are [FSANTS! Lol 1 Qmployeos. Thuy ’{" ~\.‘

lcﬁtcpp i pray for '8-declaralion ‘to tho effect thal thzy ere entitled ? ﬁ
&' 'i%z to Hou;;‘ﬁent Allowsnca and compunndtlon {n lieu of Rent Frese e
. P

EL' -AcccmmouALion al tha ate a:plic:ble to Cential Government me]mywwﬂ . !

a . o ]
. kc& o posted, in ‘6 Class cities yith effect from 1410.1866 cnd for a .
L diiection to lhe toupondunts to 10ledss the House Rent Allow=nce
/ .

iy
s
]
g
Y
e

- -

- - . RN - — ’4";0(:{‘“‘& T
. . » . :
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4 ., .Citles, and rest of the Nagaland ise unclnsaified and therefore tha

. R _ ‘ \
2. — Rk

$ 10 3

to thum acc0101ngly @ 15% end cempensation in lleu of rent fres ™

accommodalion with effect from 1.10.1986. They contend thut citios

r.

in Nagelapd are cdeclared 'B' Class Ciyiea‘and-they‘are entitled to

te given rent free accommodation or compensation -in- lieu thereof,

Thay rely on the Presidentiol Orda¥ dated 841.62, the 0.M. dated { N
2}.9.??. the recumasndation of 4th Pay Comnission, the Arbitration ‘
Award relgting to employees in Directorate of Census Opuxatiuna ~ }
wvho are aimilarly placed, the judgement in C.A. 42/89 alonguith tha L;i
Suprame Court‘ducision tharein and the circumstance of the bernefit fil
!
|

extended Lo emplovacs in olthar dJepariments of Central Government and

3lso point out that their representatibons have not yet bccn replied.

. Their submissions are the same as in the other O.A.8. |

:
i
|
e ' !
(b) The respondents have filed their written §tatepent. ‘
"Thay oppose the application. 1t is contended~tha£'Kohimé & Dimapur

n Kegelind arc the only cities which are classified as ‘C' Class u

A
claim of applicants for House Rent Allowance at the rate payable !
to Central Government Employees in '8! c1aaa c&ties “is untenable.

. Other contentions are on the same lines as in comp;nion O.A.q. - 3

(¢) Arguments of Mr. B.K,Sharma and fice G.Sarma, Addl. C.G.SsC

have been heard.

'7.  facts in 0.A. 105/95.

(a) This application has been filed on behalf of 47 Group
and O employves working urelir the Director, Ggological Survey of
dia, Opuratiun-munipur-Nagnland at Oimapur; They were not partics
0 Q.A. ﬂg§€g§¥g; although ‘similarly placed with thosu applicants

and thalr grievance is that they are not being" givan benefit of

N . e e ' . L Adﬂ
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L

the otder in that 0.A. on tho ground that thsy were not parties

and Lhat thoy are entitled to get qause Rent Allowance abplicabla

to '8' Class Cities @ 15% and also compensation @ 10% in lieu of

omer=

st [

Rent free. aocommodauon. "Thay claim to be entitled to euoh-o

accomuoda tions Their representetion5hava not brought them relief

hence they have approached the Tribunal. They have raised contant;ons

.-

similar to these as have been raisced by the applicents in the othar

companion O.Ae8. They pray for sn order for payment of Houss Rent
Allowsnce at B-2 Class City rate with effect from 1,10,86 to tha

staff in Gwoup c and 0 by extending the benefit of judgemant and

order in the uarlier 0.A. They also rely on the (pxe—review)

[ . |' .
decision in O.A. 48/91, ' i

/

SHeperiTy 3V

<o ¥
-~ |
(b) &1though :ospondenta could not file written stateuent C'
k3
‘ . g0 far we have permitted Mro GoSarma, the learnad Addl. C.G. S.C. Il
. "~ lo make his suonx.s'ons uﬁ“inSETJEt*bn* as mey have bepn raceived L;

and the laatnad counsel adopts the contentions urged by the

dents ;n ‘their uritten statement in ansusr to,o,,A,kge[g1...

4

') Atguments of [} awK.Sharma and Mre G.Sarma,: Kddl. "CeGaS.Co

-~

n heatd. ' N 1}

L.
-
*

o om e .
o~ N v -

8. " The" points that arise in all thoes applications for consei-

rod & o3

. A
n&mbﬁ’arefae followe 8 7 i
49 J " ;' cos ' ﬁﬁ
P 1. whather tha applicanta in the respective’ O.R.s aro B
.edé<€£” %C;' Sy ﬂai b15 to “the’ conces&ion of Rent free accommode tion 7 ;3
o . LJ
et 1"'~Lﬂﬁat aro the cumponsnta of the compensstion payable in i
${ﬁv S AWﬂd@U ofi . tha: rent ‘fres sccommodation whers 1t s not ﬁ; b
\ . made avanable and wvhat quantum T & ( i
N R CalagE W3 o
A 111. mmathgr the licence fes as one of the components of l? Jydiles
| e I3 SARN R
O . compgnsatlon is paysble @ 10% of pay 7 ‘ngl ke
I ST e N Ry ' ) ‘ /» ‘V;.,'s' \ ‘i'r i
S | . . M‘ g
E

! - . .. ».. . K o . ﬁ\’
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ive ghather HRA (as coumponent of the compenseLion) ie' k'Y

payable @ 15% of pay - )
ve UWhether HRA otherwiea e payable @15 % ?

vi. ‘From.what date above payméﬁté are appldcabls ?

Py ' ‘\ vig-a-vis other Central Government Departments 7

vii. Uhother applicante are boeing given differentisl treatment\\ \
|
!

viii. What relief, if any 7 3 : \

e - Since all the applicationa raise same points we shall doal

with the entire matar1a1 relied upon in 3l these casas together

and also deal with subm*ssions of lea°ned counsel appearing for

reepactiva applicantb and the respondents in the respective applica~-

tions togather. Our answers Lo above points are 38 indicated in

ing part of this order for the reasons that follow..

tha conclud

- 10,. PRedszons ¢ .

;. . . o P
' ' : 1t will) b8 convenient to take a nota of relsvant Memoranda,

Ordars and Circuia:a issusd by the Govte of India from tims io tims

g rent free accommodatiqn or compansation in

Lh regard to providin
.lieu thereof in the first instance and then to take a note of Fha'
.duciaions citod beforo proceeding to examine the claim of the' -

i respective'applicants.

repraaenting Union of

.

A\l te Mte So Ali the 1earnod Sre Ca BOSO ve
n-an Old 0. mo Gclo

ndia in all thesa Lases has etrongly relied upo

t¢h DuMe Hoe 12-11/60 Acc 1o gated 2nd August, 1960 and

{n. operation and holds the‘fleld. 1t wag

{ contande thot 4t s still
ther in 0.A. A2/91 ot

pot brought to the notice of tho Tribunal el

produuod in reviesu application No.

0.A% 2/94 or O.A. aa/91. 1t was
for the first time (wrongl
wo it o 12-11/60). Now after

be 1; as a nnu

12/94 in 0,A¢ NOe 48/91 y mentioning as

12-11/63 Ace | though copy 4nn3xad £ho

s0 many procendings the -gspondents canndt deagri
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discovery.of evidence., That is laying preémium on thn lapse of the

Departmanta concernud oOr Lschas on thoir part. Howevur , as it go“

to tho root of the matter according to Mr. Ali and as several

-

omployees of various departments are concerned and a vexed quostizn

is involvad we have permitted to refer to it.

T

12, That O.M. restricts the concession of rent free accommodation |

only to a 1imited class of employess who aie'required to reside
in the cumpus or in the vicinity of placas of work where thelir

presence on duty {s essantial and doas not confer that benafit

generally on all the employaea;pos%od»zn~Nzg&éshd/€09/ﬂA&4ﬁaagivn4

-,

it 18 aubmitted by Mre ALY that the O.M. datod 23.9.86 and tho-

'

clarificato:y latter dated 13.11.87 on which all the applfﬁﬁnfﬁgﬂna

te

o

have based their claim ‘sre to be read and understood as’ applic«bla
to:only those employees uho fall aithin tha ambit of critaxia

rescubed by_the .a'foresald 0."1. (12—11/60 Acc~1 dated 2. 8. ,60) and

,itatiq of tiat 0,M they are not eligible to get.rent free

§ccommodation or con ansation in liey thersofe. He sunmitpwthgtb o

&
.,{// their claim all alon, has been buaad on a wrong assumption end as

thay’ 3:0 not at all eli ible for .he concnssion of rant fren
accommodation the entir. edifice of their claim must "fall down

-and a8 the adrliur doc. .ons were basad upon arroneoba hypothesis

: . 1
& . NN thase cannot confer a right upon the applicunta to gat Lo banuflt
A‘\ .

ﬁf as they wers never eligible for ihs samBe Thele argumuntshuv<also
o boen adoptad by Mre Ge Sarma the ,uarnad Addl. C.G.S-C. Thwus
quostibn of aligibxlxty has been rai«ad.

13. | The Office Mamorandum NO 11013/2/86—E*11(B) daLed DPRUNT Y

was lssued consaguant upon the recomnondations of the Fourth Pay

Commission containing the decision of the Govt. of India telitxng

nce none of the appllcanta have statpd that they”fﬁlff?“ 3n3*ﬁ“¢vqmgﬂhw@¢’
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i

S.BiEIs

|
i

% o & L e e

Priear At [P W

S~

-~ ﬂ
‘§§F=1
N

—e.
-
N

Ui

q:r

ST v [T - A e A e em s o



e metd e dratans + e e g e e e v B e s — - =S
— R LT e
; LI I S CLoL
' ‘ L3 \ N

¢ : b,

~to gtant of compensetory (City) and House Rent
' Lot 4) Ty N\tﬂw‘
Central covornment Employeua. It recitae that the

"’”\ 'd‘_

India w39 pleased to decide 1n modification of the- ministry's

s nce to

ident or

(Ministry of Finence, Department of Expenditure)'o.m. Noe F 2(37)-

€~11 (B) 64 dated 27.11.65 as amendad from tima to time for the
l L i l)

. x) ‘ ‘l!‘)
Compensatory (City) and House Rent Allowancee t.o Ce ttel Govumnent
. 1?‘&:; v o ™

Employeee ‘to be. admissible at: retes mentiqneq gpgfein. .

.-

14, Under ths above 0.M. (dated 23.9.86) .a elebo-':ﬁfse rats’ of
House Rant Allouence was preecribed in plsce of pe*centage basise

.., ,and (in so far as mate:iel here) it wvas providedlthat the House
R.] . r ."-:." v 6 jt ; i
. . Ront Allgwance at theee 13 88 ehall be paid toje%

" T N 1.
i lrawigs | othan thoge p:ovided uith Govt. owned/hired accqmdn? a i

;g¢ployeee(othor

R 1. ‘
requiting “them to produce rent receipte etc. It further provided

that where House Rent Allowance at 15 parcent of pey 'has been

lqwgd‘under epecial orders, the same shall be given ‘as ‘admissible

ne,

Lo 15 o L 2g" a

6.8-]--uu b-e Ciden :;ti::.*“\°§:!ixﬁwa;%#££gl_(:;..”“'
Tt "‘“““‘t‘-&%ﬂm

It further p:ovidad that theee ordere will apply to civilian employees

o lwedy

of the Central Government belonging to Groups 8, C'& D only and shall

o thiv. be effective from 1410486,
e . ) _ : e
A4 " . 1“~‘ It 10 neceese:y to understand thettruezimpaggyof this OsMe
<§;:p'f It eleerly deale only with the quantuu of- Houeagseng.ﬁglowance
' -%Qgigsf&ggn payable from 1.10 86 to all Central Gove:nmentiemployeas in AR,8~1
R E vy .

and B8-2 Class citiss ano ‘does not rafer to compensation payagle in

~:.':?‘L’.-5.0'.: e Torsoos o lann whanho w ~h\“. nroxrmodation is required

A e»v -
.th be providade It doas not make any referencesz,%g;g}igibility for.

1)L3'v. . X”'

get.t.ing that conceeeion. Rather the words Yo Ot.her:fme)n those prov;ded
)b J f

: with Govt. owner/hired accommodation“ mke lt i.napplicable to that

category of employees who are eligible for rent freo accommoda tione

Q' - Tho claim of the epplicente foundod on t.he baeiwa‘“‘cﬂ’l this ('Bmorendum
' 1. \ ‘ R
o }ui};:u/ 13
C t Houss 'R nt Allowance
E .;‘Moﬂw eppeare to be mieconceivec‘ in tho exten . uss«?}« .

* R 1”“"

oo
- P 3 M
. ‘._,__.".-1‘,2}_&‘_ ateni e mgems . - i

—
———— - e o et g e e = e - . oo LRI e e e
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clnirsd o 8 canyonsn~ of compansation in, liou of rant frea

- RE-

v

s 10

nccommodation. with this nature of the 0O.M. thara is obvioualy

no reference in it to the 0.M. dated 2.0.60 (12—11/50 Acc 1).

Thu tuspondents houever heve not chosen to produce ths Resolution
fNo. 14(1)/1c/86 cated 13.9.86 or 1.m. No. F 2837)- 5-11(3)/64 dated

27.11.65 to'anlighten us whether these rafer to O.M. dated 2.8.60.

we cznnot therafore assums that these refer to the afoteaaid O.N;

T 2.  Housa Rent Allowance (at prescribed rate).= ... oeyesinies
) ‘Q"\ - . . BT
’\ sg?jact however to the eligibility criteria prescribed theredne. As

/\
; "%fag as Houss Rent Allowance is concarned the concapt has to be under-
s ~

'
/ng“tgod in two diffetent waySe One, as louse Rent Allowance payable to all
fv/'_"xf. ¢

c‘p

< -

e
4

00%

&

¥

datad 2.8.60.

16. The clain of Lﬁe %pplicants has Lo ba clearly undarstood. It
is four cumpensation $n lieu of vunt fres accomnocationton tig

3
hypothesis that thoy are’ entitled to ite It is the O.M (12-11/60)
dated 2.8.60 which provides for tha compensation conaisting of 2

components nad&ly ]

1. ‘Licence feas @ 10% and

Gantral Govte. Employeas axuept thoss who are eligible for rent free

accommodation and two, as one of. tho components of compansation

\

payable in lieu of rent free accommodation where such accommodation

{s not made available. 1t .will however be rational to &3y that the

rate of House Reht Allowance payable as part of compensa tion should

also be iha'sama'aa prescribed for a1l civilian employeus from time

to time such as under tho 0.M. datud 23,9.86., The applicants however

have confused betwean the rate of House Rent Allowanco as payable and

o eligibility to gat compansation of which House Rent Al
of the componaqta. As 8 result of this co

emphasis on the paymant of House

louance is one
nfusion thay have'lgid much

Rent Aliowanca and its rats'and have
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, C not clearly shown as to’-under \Jhat“ epa;‘i {a%rule 'r" GoMa™ 60
B I
ducision of the Governmeot ell of" tham can claim't.he ;.:ompe

] I(B) 60 dated

: ,‘Jj}or P& T atafr
and o.m. 41-17~61 Uated 841,62 as the bag%
: : R

..'ll-l‘

k{‘f'?ntend that they

are entitled to rent frae accommodation as it is . provided as a

. uas,u.',.. H

. YRont free aceommodetlon on a ecals approved by the local

" [T
- aduinistration, the P & T staff INiiTaRkuNatera not provided

with rent frea accommoda tion, will h?wev‘a;‘ draw HRA in lieu

; thereot at the rates applicable in ‘B' claas cities containad

: ' . in Cole 4 of .aragraph I of tha mn.latry of Finance O.M. No. ~ |
2(22)-5-11(3)/60 dated 2.8,60% ° o

N

L
;':; o “comh:e§s;on to-tha employaes posted in Nagalapdvfghi‘ch ie regatded \\,L
. !
{;{ ) 8 dlff‘.tcult area. b )
‘:‘-E’\: i .Av . ,,‘. 0 n 2 2 ’ 5".‘%"{,;&;{;:( . !-
iﬁ,, e o, Ol (2 )*E-II(B) 60 dated 2. a 60 c%ntainin “the. order of the \
Mo o e e BRPRARGAIC: e L
g President of India applicabla to P I staff working fn NEFA and E
\ TEER T §
M NHTA ~ on ths subjsct of revision of allowancea, sam3 providad in 1
%f-, B ' c;ause (1) (i1i) as follouws CL g ’?‘ +
N .
I}

A T

\\m‘ 0sMe 41;-17/51 -da.ed 841462 continued the; *B“ «atzates of B Class
e

’J\. Fale

G \\citiee. 1t s contendad by the reepondenta'in O.A. 2/94 that thasa ~
8\ WA b -
«""'::';“Sqncassions were sanctlonad to the staff: of P & T Dapartment posted

1

NEFA and NHTA only,

BRI O S ’
As stated earlier the respondents rely upon Gel. MeH & W
X AR SEAE 03-3»66{1 di.
' o.q. Nos 12~11/60-Acc—1 also datad 20860 ;ptated that the position
T K IR 4 ¥ W TR L ‘ﬁ,,“?,,-.

as regards tha crit.eria laid down in OeMeB "i* ted” 26.11 49 and
EAT) D_a b" f .
: August 1950 for grant of rent fxea accommodation has been raviewod in
: A Ud [N

\ tha light of observations mids by 2nd Pay Commisslon and it has baen

¥

wirene
' dacided that uhem for the efficient digchargo of duties it is

0,1\{

n sary that an e )10 28— should live ) ‘ 9; the premises
v' aces ry th yag-should i ,,'[‘.'?’ 31 R
whare he works it would ba dasirable that h ehould be providod with

NN, oqlg e, \lf;, d‘\.‘ wlid
a Govt. residence w. ich should be rent frea or _rent recovarod at

16 iy
e
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which they have to be perfcrmed are such that a high'er scale of

pay or special pay etc. would be'granted.but for the concession

|
‘ruduced ratge on'ly if the mituro of his dutles or conditions under * “

. © of ront frea acconmodation ‘oF rucovur/ of ront at reduted. rates.
This O.M. was produced in Reviow Applicution 12/94° but in tre body

‘cf the Review Application only a truncated portion was mentioned

which glvés & misleading lmpression, B ‘.'

19, Now although this Q.M. (12~11/60-Acc~1) waes issued on tha
same day-on.which 0.M. 2{22)E11-8-60 vas issued it ie apparant on
a plain reading of thass two that these related to different subjacts

.

snd.did not cover Lhe ‘same field. whuraqe thae aearliser one refers to

AT IS e e YW

B
e
casos where the concession of rent free accommodation is given to ‘:E
those for uhdm it is obligatory to stay et the office premisas the "‘:
o il i
latter conferred that bensfit.on all employees of P & T Dopartmant i
x!?
posted in Nagaland., The Ist 0.M, howover. by itself does:not conclu- 14
" g
’ ,s?.yaly show that such cConcecs w3 Wit Not svaileble tu other ecwploysts .
v
A B )
’élt} That it could be so can be seen t‘rom the latter -O.M. that was \;b
s . . waten b

; supd in respect of P & T staff in NHTA. Much was howsver has flown i

I : : .

o o o

]
B U \'?/ 7 ;
\\ ¢ T JL,H‘/ "/;‘- . Lot K .
B , 1

20, The quest has therefore to bs &till continued to locate the Ly

R . e Ry

right of the applicants to get this concession. =
/ E .

21, Notification No. 11015/4/86-C-11(B) dated 19.2.87 ravised the

\’(/d)' ea rller t'lemo:anda on the basis of 4th Pay Comnissions! recommandatione

(g kQ/ accepted by the Govt, on the aubject of grant of compansatj.on in lisu

’ﬁi UT\. of rent fres accommodation to Contral Govte employaes belonging to |
ﬁés o .Gruups 18 'C! and ‘LY as wwhe applicable from 1.,10,86 and the
i‘!. Prasident‘uas pleassd to decide that thesa employees working in
& various cl;:ssified t;nd uncla:;sifiad cities will be entitled to
\»ﬁh ) comp‘en'sat‘.lon in 1ieu of rent fres accomnodation }nith aeffect from’

. & . AN ) _ . .
TRy SR A
b&"ob 1.1.06 as }mder s

No
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K 2 T
accoraoda tion from employess similarly placed b 7
but not entitled to rent freg’ quarterG; and '

(11)

House Rent Allowance admiasib e, .t

. orrasponding

employees in that’ classified city nclassified

place .in- terma of the" orderafsﬁa 23.9.1986.
St .ﬂ¢0*¢

22, The note beloy clause 2 provided that for the PUrpose

of those ordets the amount chirged as licance fee’ for Government

accommodation will bs taken as 10% of ths monthly emoluments (7%%

in tha case of employesa drawing -pay below. s, |:470)zcalcu1ated With
reference to 'Pay! in the pre-revised sceles that they are drawing
they would have drawn but for thoir option, if any for the 1rov i sod

= 'é;}\cales of pay,

Under Claue. 3 ‘Payi for the purpose” of House Rent
fM“ ,|

"Pa&' ne dofined in

H . LI A

owdnce component of compensation was to bg

9(21)(a)(1?.

; The above mentioned orders however .have to be read

N

aubject to Clause 6 wvhich stated. g

- " These orders will epply only to tha«incumbants of posts
which have baen specifically made aligible for the
concession of rent free accommodation undar Govarnment
orders issued with xeforenca to para 2 of Ministry of ~

Works end Housing and SUpply'e Qs e Noeo 12/11/60/Acc-
dated the 2nd Auguet, 1960",

The note thus :estricta the concossion only to thoue

. h ' " . SO ’
LN e
\U@ ‘empleyees for. whom
i)

for the efficient discherge_of dutiea'gt ds necogcary

o e

to live  on or near the fpromicee mhere they workJ and
; At e should be_provided with a Govt“‘ras dence rent free,
‘.;:} - i ot r.J

Ihe respondants thexafore deny ihe claim qf ‘the applicants,

conGiien
’ V 0"'6. . .

a0

LAk
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in lieu of rent free accommodation' sffactiva from 1.7.% 987. It
«x(e t.ed that t.hu Pxosidant wae pleased to decido thut Ceiﬂﬂ"ﬁl Govt.

b4

Emp10yeee belonging to Group a 18,4C and 0 working in \ia>;.- ua"claeeified l
i
l

ciues/uncl seified places will be entitled to compen@‘t‘lﬁn in " 1deu

of roent free accomodation as under

(1) Amount charged as licencse fee for Government
accommoda tion as fixed in terms of Ministry of
. ',..»-'i:;"‘ T Utban Cavelopment (Directorate of Espa:'te's?)'s
' . OuMy dated 7.8.87, and o
o ‘ (i_j_.) House Rent Allowance admissible to ~c:bt;£é'.§ponding
o ' employess L. that classified city/unclaesified
) _ pltyuin terms of para 1 of O.M.s dated 23.9.86
TR ’ and 19.3.87 o : Sl
P . . ot
‘r( '~.": PRI k:\ O Mvrw\-;r—.» - ‘.‘. .
et Ty \pa aforosaid O.M. cated 7.8,87 flat, rate of'licen éhfoa was
[ 4 - ",”" .
> £y ! Yoa
{ - ’ 7 ~Iptrﬁduced on the recommendation of 4th Pay Commissioti <for residential
L vei 9]
T, o %égo%nmodation all over tha country. By Fundamental (Amendment) Rules :'
' x ;. ;sw‘v‘ g the Fundamental Rule 4SAR was correspondingly amended. f
. \\;\S/’ : ..
A\,ww"' ! 1.
26, . .What is however crucial is that Clause 2 of.the OM. = it
© datad 13.11.87 provided es follous 1
"gthey terms -8and conditions for admissibility of compansi- ‘,f -
\CCD tion in lisu of rent=f1ce accommodation indicated in the ~-"‘a “5‘_.:
pr” fintatry's 0uM. datod 19.2.67 and 22,5.8% Temain the eama. g
o . AEE KA
) W‘ﬁ/ SRR L R
ﬁél‘ﬂ It thet%faro maans that by virtue of Clause 6 of t.hov} “_,_~" _ .f-j:.“
which épplied to B,C - & O Gr :up employeas the concs'agilon is conflmd
)
to only those smploya( 8 who are eligxbla to rent free’ Governm..nt
accomnoda tion. undar O¢M. 12/1‘./60/ACG—1 dated 2.8.60,. .The Government ‘131:
i ’
of lndia thus did n& dopart from the criteria as was laid down way s ’L
SR
. . » {\ e - : ‘ ' L .‘_ . . bE i
- - - .- - .“\oc d - : . .-

3193' 1 ' "Q/l ~
‘ c - ‘,‘«f l
4 ' ’ : "‘il
‘ ‘ ) NI
4 S o . i\ " o "’

. 25, The ebove 0.fM. was f‘ollowed by mnistry_ of" ﬂmnco / !1 e

) /
U.¥ No. 11015/4/86-E-11(B) dated 13.114.87 relating tos%Ygompansation \\



vack in 1960 and in the sbsence of any velief soughf "to compel -

thn Governmant to extend the benofxt of the recommandation to all’

the employcss ﬂwb C & O Group posted in Nagaland‘

Ai' kW A
presctibed could be applicable for dotetmin;ngbtq" gibiliny

for earning the compansation in lisu of the rent ~frae acconmoda tione.

N

» - ‘b l‘
That would mean that all the,c & D Group empluyaéafwould not
automaticelly be entitled to gat it but only .those faliing in the

limited class for whom the concession was meant ‘would be eligible

te clesim it. ’

.28, It must houe er be held that where indepsndsntily
of these 0.M.s the concesaion of rent free accommocation is made
9vailable to all the employeas then this restriction would not be

valid being inconsistent with that proviaion. HoweYer no such

provision has been brought to'our notica. At the 8ama time it i»

\ b‘
e

know exactly ag to what is the truc poaition. In thia context we

Oy 2 A e
3\ A
S 5‘ "

may :efar to the written statement filed by the raspondanta

(Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau — Ministry of Homa Affaira) in 0.A

37/95. It is stated thus 3

'3,¢;?ak%~ " ... a= the time of hagaland Hi*} Tusnsang Area

fl?f: e '~N:\\\ (NHTA) was carvod out from Assam, -the employses of

’\

RO a ‘wHTA administration were allowed tha concession of

incentive to attract suitable persona from outoide -

L . for serving in this difficult tribnl aroa. Jhoe_ben

‘ ~ Y was subsequently, extenced to othar Central Govt.
.\‘4"” \-'n-‘i'/' : "
bl ggwlz._wzs also's

ompllcnted the, Lsoue which by itself requires 1nvolvad procees to

' 1mportant to-note that the respondents.-have- admitted at soms places

"that auch concoseion'is being-given to a}l thevemploxaae. That. has

{

g
—

xent f1es accomuuudyiun or HRA in: liau tharoof 88 an

ofit

e e Y e £ 12" ot
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Pava 8 3 ", .,...0ut of 187w group C and O officere posted at o

[
. . : |
Kohima as many ss 54 officers have been allotted 1

Govt. accommodation of typa~1, 11, and III which

yggld speak about the 2llotment of accommadation®, :

Para 9 3 " Ag a mutler of fect, 411 group C and D employees wlio

ars_not allotted any Govt. accommodation are being paid

...... | . A plus Licence fee as is admiesible to I B emplayees .: |
,ﬁf“ ‘.-w.\'”;N at Kohima @ ‘'C! class only" ' ' :; L
4 A
J W (Underlined‘by us)
“w
. Y . .
i, - )
R 29, These statementsindicate that the compenbation(compov d
R of 1tgenc0 fes plus HAA) i3 bolng paid uwhich means the criteria of
N

g;lythh :0sM. dated 2.8,60 {s not treated as applicable (to $18 undsr Homs
Ministry)e At‘the same time it is contended in the written statement

filed in D.A. 48/91(6001091081 Survey of India, Ministry of Steel

et th:tvceﬁtraS“GUvgz Employaes pocted ot Dimapur 2re entitled

. h‘a. -

' .
%o employaes of Directorate of Census Operations, Nagaland,Kohima.

(This stand‘anﬁ stand in 0.A. 37/95 of the Home Ministry do not

\
appesr consistent and it leads to the infersence that di’ferent

dopartments are understanding the position differsntly and the

situatian is wholly confused)e In 0.A. 2/94 (the Cepartment of Fosts,

Ministry of Communications) it is negatively stated that the allowsnces ;ﬁ, .5537
L
and conceselons were saenctioned to Lhe staff of P & T Department .
\.("—
D

‘%/ posted in NEFA and NHTA only-implying tiereby that other employees
e

o ’ vore not aentitled to get the .. ‘ . “ﬁ‘

30, ‘.'ich emphaéia'haa bacn laid by the applicants on the

fact that all cities in Nagaland gre t5! class cities and HRA has to

. be paid dt tha rate nayable for B class sitlss. Here also conrcsluﬂ

4 o



1,
pataists between entitl~ment for compenaation

freo accommodation (Compoz;ed of licence fea pltgg

: b

‘of HRA payable otherwisu man as the c:om;mnant.L "_,f

. .,}'u‘\," \

r!‘»u
"l"" * I",

3’. =

L.

,:-3;;;'}'“* L

.?:_' ;;‘ ganera),.\cond.itions of*amployment
\0 ‘,,}maja_(,"f i, U 3U0d
‘The position in thia respec

l:.;;;:: ub i

t~u-'u

where Govt. accommodation frae of chd:ge or rent :

o o

is provided

-

V§MG Govg

REWNEI . 11, uhere compensation ia pg},gﬁ;%_' 4 of rent free
. : accommoda tion- by the! Govt to? the' employae

such sccommodation i8 not~ ma&(e available and

wvhere.

.

ive Where no Govte accommodation ia allotbable -

incidenbal to ee:vico Ln uhic case HRA ie paid
E I Nl ’&‘\ﬂ 9’1““"

by Govt. to the employee ag :at,‘aza prescribe

‘8 8" t.a tima and’xagulate t;‘relevxant: FeRe
s \. N H}-Ne‘

mﬂ'l t

d from

"l \.' "

"Lﬂﬁ o]

'ma applicant_,h..ve lmkeu theip. cl-:.m-to tho cities
clase citieu. ntnietty of Finance 0O.M,

}ﬁﬁty.offﬁinanca T

.u-' T

)193-5"11 (B) dat.ed 14.5,93 rereras‘ﬁ,o
alm,.mpdm from tims to

i ?«1\-&».

gg;,gzed as 'A!, B-1',

go. 11015/5/82—E 11 (8) dated.7.2e.

l.a"- Ghd ’ h " "

"‘tima as containing ‘the 1Lat ‘of citiea/tounqnna

'g-2* and 'C! clase for the purpose of grant. oanRA/CCA to Central =

Govt. employeea. By the aforaeaid OeMe (date\q M 5.93) @ re-uvlassifi~-

192‘ e‘i‘m&

Y cation becamo effective from 1e3¢8%e: Ihg é&@goly Kohima and

“[_‘-,-l“
F!‘ PO B T :.\ )
.l‘ + ’ ‘\"\ ;\ .
|
‘1

Dmeur in Nagalana have boun phoaifiqﬂ p,q,&@go‘}e& touns. Hence
,according to the tespondants (in.0.R.. 3;7/95 w;e),other placee. in

2L AN

af,

RS

cution vasg 1ntroducad on.the basia o, Jh8 nou claseifi~

v !

Nagaland are unclassified. The position prj,orﬁtharqto was govornsd

py.earlger orders of the Govt.‘of‘lodia.h
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‘ The applicanta in (0 A. 11/9 ') roly upon 0. M, Noy

1101“/é/86—£-11(a) dated 13.11.87. The applicants in 0.4, 2/94 -

(Postul Department) roely upon Msino No. 41-17=G1 doted 8.1.‘62. That

oo
N - - sl e
e e e i
- N -, !

provided that HIA in lieu of rent frec accommodation will be payable Rt

" at the rate payable to '8! class cities contained in Difie- 2(22)-E-
11 (é)/GO da ted 2.8'..:60.5"'[?!9 npplgcérwts in 0.A. 48/91 (Geological
Survey of India) also rely upon the bforesaid Q.M.“2(22)-,-'E-'-JIIh(B')/GO
d2ted 2.8.60. Beseides they also rely upon 0.M. 11013/2/86 detedﬂ
23.5.86 (alpaadyfrefexred to). They state that from 1.11.75 to 30.15.79:
thay were allowsd HSA @ 25% put it was whull&( withdrawn betweeen
1.8.75 te 31.10,79. Later betwsen 1.12.79 to 6.1.81 HRA was allowed
at 74% 'betwaen 7.i.81 ar;d 31.12.85 and from 1.1.86 L‘hey were paid |
at thu rate appliqabla to 'C! class cities. Acgbrding to them 1t :

should be admissible as'i‘or '8! class cities,

j %p 12-11/60 dated 2.8.60 are relatxng to. compensation and
o /Q\>

G b f;re(ggy'ievanca about-the rate of HRA as part thereof can be made only "N :.5' ’ ¢

by t.hosa who fulfill the criteria for oligibility to get the HRA.

- o iy
- The applicant;p however havé not produced any O.M. decloring all towns {g ';,,Y:!; e

including AKohim and NDimapuras 'B' class citles even after the 4th -

Pay Cocmalssions'! report as from 1.1.1986 or after 1991 Census,

3s. . The applicants seek to draw support from the below

menticned decisions

3 (S Ko (‘hush & Ors Vs, Union of Indis & Ore.)
| ,)\CCD | ' 0. A. 42(6)89 dated 31.10.90 CAT Guuwahisti Bench ¢ ;
hwj s it ralat.ed to ‘Pos-?. & Tuelecommunicolion Dgpoartment. ‘::_‘
Y\)(:'\ “The Bench refarred to the provision for payment éﬁ A4
ki& | ’ .of HRA in lieu ‘6f rent froe accommodetion based on ;. M

. RS v .
e AT .
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”‘“\\";\th as discussed below. It {8 not tharefore Opan ‘to us to express

SN
«;\G%lnyhoplnlon dlfferantly.
o
R ‘.z l: e ‘.‘ W4J T tea
A i(”) Pre-.evinn dnciaion 1n,o.a. 48/ _degided on_ :-
i Pt . L. Wit T
o+ 26414,93. R -'“.$%M§“U;3,
: R © " s The view taken at th&ﬁ'btage was based on
"' 'I‘.. 4.'. .“.f:.'\-."'l?.-.z?.‘: tora
froi o L 'QQ;>§""" the decision in UQA. 42/89 (supra) and ralating to
fa- . RO\ N : 4 ' ‘
R ’ -’ '.'_, . ) . . 4
ii *\%ﬂ © compensation. The decision mainly_pealt with yerying:
: - ;;}QJ " rates-at uhich HRA was paid over . the years but doss
'\\ . -' \ ":. :‘ ) B ”75.5%;*11',?\\\ ’
SRR ' *j:/’}%“ -~ " -not notice the distinction betwesnwpaymant of HRA™™
. N —anv? :
.'a“/] N .
Y . ‘generally and as part of compansation in lieu of

This part of the deciaion has been confirmed by the Hon‘ble Suprems

“Si-~e Nagaland eesscsvesse vas conaldoxad as a
difficulf area from tha point of visu of
availability of ranted houas'
posted there either got :a % £ 89 quartera or,
bnot,ba'provided by tha
Bovernment, were glven. houé§§§ent»at the rata
applicable to '8! claas citigs” h

where. such quarter cuul
PN 4
ied

36. It was therefore held that the applicants (therein)

vere entitled to HRA applicable to Central Govt. employees posted
PRI . -H%ﬂm’\?

dn '6' class cities which includss classifications : 81 and B8-2.
l.-_(,.»,is‘QdW "lf

Y

4

l 4%

rent free accommodation, The decision however. could
be read in the context of the Suprama Court decision

arlsing out of OeAs 42/G/89 (suprazz'

37. ’ Ve may now turn to the judgument o( tho Hon‘ble Supxuma
Court ln Union of Indiz Y/S S.K.Ghosh & Ors.(Clvll Appeal 2705 of

1991) dacided on 182,93 (whlch was the appeal filed against the»'i‘

o o et

Advoce®

g&l P & T employess ¥,

4

LY
¥

FAS.

<R

S Rt o g ey
r - .
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order of the Tribunal in 0.A. HNo. 42/89). The decision doss not

help the respundents but concluccs the 1ssué in Favour.of the

applicante. It i{s submitted by ﬁwo respondenta iﬁ’R.A. 25/94 "
; - (Pestal Department) generally that tho "Hon'ble Supreme Court

-did not mantion in its' judgement about comper\satoby-nallouanco

and as such claim for that portion i.e. compensation @ 10% of
monthly emoluments with e”"ect from 1.7.1587 in lieu of rent free .

_accommodation® is not tenable at all,

386

. : :
Wwe have undeavoured In Lhe course of above discuscion

to highlight the dit.“f'eronco be twuen payment qf compsnsation in
lieu of rent fres accommodation which containe HRA as%ma‘of its
componants snd rate of HRA payublu otharwise than as part of the
compensations Tha judgement of the Hon'ble Supraeme Ccurt does not
rafer to ‘the 0.M. No, 12-11/60-ACC~1 dated 2.8.60 and apparontly
1t.waa not brought to the nutice of Their Lordships. That Q.M.
uh"ich 18 now pressed'.into ssrvi-ce. ieads to cieating two different

aituatibns."whatevat that might be the decision is binding as to

the rate of HRA. The material obuvervations are as follouws s

“The cities in the State uf Nagalend have not beon

classified ¢nd as such the general ordar prescribing

_' o . . House Ren. Allowance for different claases of cities
e =LV could nct o madl sppliceble Lo the State of Neyaland,
,r'::‘- ce N A It was under these clircumstances that the President
,-'," ’ . of indie fswvued an order datod January 8, 1962 granting
;.'. ' H'cuse flount Allowance Lo the P & T staff posted in ths
L
"\ ' . Stats of Nagyalandi',
\.
~ After quoting Clause 1(iii) of the order yhich refers
0)' to D.M. 2(22)~L~11/6/50 dited “nd Aug st 1960 their Lordships
AH”J\Q/ .pro:er,ded to abrcrve thus s
’ i ‘g/ . A "It is cle3r from the order quoted above that the
MVOU’ . S P & T omployees posted in the Stute of Nagalsno are

entitlad to rent frge ac.cm.modation or in the ed

~ b 'C":‘J‘" R TSI T AT A T e L1

ST TR oL TR

3850
T\
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TN o sed
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LN
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Aivdd further;

4

\HA v-hh

1\ J.reepondents are ‘entitled to.be.paid the, House Rent Allcucnice

/. Y

it 18 not open to the reepondente to oontend that the cities in Negaland
"are’ not declared '8* class citiss or that Kohima and Dimapur ara only
"'CY class cities or to cortend that therefors the applicants ars not

eligible:te claim HRA at the rate prescribed for '8! clase cities, -

8 26 3

alternative to the House Rent Allowance at‘tha rates -
applicebls in 'B' clags citiss, The Presidential Order
sguates the cities in the Sb’lte of Naga]l.t;n%’for the
_purposes of paymant of House. Rent'Allowance\to the cities \

which have bsen classified as 'B' laes"i T

" eceeess the quastion for ‘our consideration is whether
the respondents are entitled to the House Rent Allowancs
" a8 provided for 'B' class cities by ihe IVth Central pay
Commission re- "mmondations which eere confeéred with
effect from October 1, 1986.

It is n . disputed that the Pxeeidential Order '

dated January B, 1962 is still operatiee. wé ere of the ;l
visw that the Stats of Nagaland having been equatsd to

- 'BY class cities by the Presidential Order the respondents |

'; ara sntitled to be pald the House Rent Allowance at the ‘

|

|

RV LT R
* retee uhich have beenAQrescribed for the Central Governmant

.A employeoe posted in 'BY claas eitiee. COneequently, the .

‘ et'the rate which has baen prebcribed by the IVth Central -

’ Pey Commission recommendations for. ‘B' clese citiesh,

(Emphasis’ supplied)

b with the above. pronouncement of :the Hon'hle Sup:eme Court ™

I T S o

. e U

In our visw with respech the ratio ef tha deeieion of

the Suprema Court cannot bo roead as relating to P &fT employecs only.

The observatiuns underlined in the passages quoted dbove from tho

) judgemant clearly show that the vieaw expresssad that the cities in the

Stats of Nagaland for the purposes of paymeﬁtxef,rbuee Rent Allowance

‘have been equated to the cities which have besn claésifi.:! as:'8' class
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cities would apply to all Cantra) Government empxoyees posted in I

]

the State of Nagaland irrespective of the departmant to which thoy :

beloqg. Indend construing it differently would lead to employeas in

‘ qspargwants'ofhe: than the P & T Débaffment being différently trontad

L
'

“from umployous of P & T Depd rtmv.mt:j\:,‘,h 3 sltuation cannot ba

:- RO EETTTT T TICARI RTINS e
tuat

2 -

contemplated. in view of Articles 14 & 16 of thas Constitution. It is

usaful in this‘cqntaxh to refer to Annexure=8 in O.A' 37/95 fs18)

which is a copy of Memorandum from the Assistant Director, SIB

'.-' LR}

kchim? to Assistant Direvctor/EP, 1B Hqrs., New Delhi dated 77.3.04

. in which in the context of the juagement of the Supreme Court and

iE =

i i

the Arbitration Avard (amungst various otders) a opinion 'has Loon iEf :iﬁ;
. g Lonm. lE‘ l :" j

expressed as follous 3 X b
“In visu of the Award of Board of Arbitration referred ﬁﬁ“

e m«h"’bﬂx :
to in para=2 abc &, lon'ble Suprems Court's judgemant

- end its implamontation by tho P & T Department to ali
»mniovers without any gx:uijggic; to petitioners ana -

- non=-patitioners which has 3dded nou angle to the ca"u, ;
it is roquested that the case may pleass’ be B W .
uithAﬂHA/ministry of Flnance to extend the bensfits
to 18 porsonnel also posted in Nagaland at par with

P & T employsss on priority basis eeeeece® =

74
4

| .y Q:@f e ﬂ‘??‘
Although tha opinion is not binding on the Go\te of (;.
v‘viadia it .8ppears to us to be based on correct approach and sound. ) ,%' ; ﬁ
The reapondente in the same 0.A. have produced a copy qﬁ.o‘erNo.a ; .f"Q
2(2293—E~II(B) dated 14.5.93 (also referred earlisr) issued by the ?; ; i
i LA
finistry of Fiﬁanqe (Departmcut of € xpenditure), Government of Indla ;; m;ﬁ
\\C/\\C@ laying down tho Re-clacnificatinn of cities/towns on the Banis of f:”
1\ “i 1941, Cenusus for tha purposes »f \‘,r‘-:nt of House fant Allewinza (and
ﬁdvbéjg‘ . CCA) to Central Govaernment Employeo%. List II annexad thereto clacsi-

LS LA,
-y

fiea only two c‘tles in the State of Nagaland namely Kohini ara v&ftf

‘ﬁcﬁb }/ 0¢mapur and these sre classified as 'C! class citiegz Rest of ‘he

- am —— . -
s = === ' = mmenkl




Nl

_3‘ N \f;&‘

‘_’53(? 1;28 3

cities and towns would thus fall in unclassified category. flowav *\

Lhis clu=sification pr09011bud for State of Nataland being contrary

to,the judgement c.. the Hon'bls Suprema Court (supra) it cannot

preveil and the O.N. has to be looked upon as lneffective during

the period prior to the dates of 1ts is ue oince in our opinion the

decisjon of the Supreme Court would be applicable only to those

an
Govt, orcers were:opertting when:that 0.A. (42/G/89) was fllud and
till these order were changed by tha Govt, of India.

e
.k— <Y e

43, Thus we hold that the applicants though have not claimad

that they fulfil the eligiblity criteria under Q.M. No. 12—1#60

dated 2.8.60 still they are entitled to get House Reﬁtihliowance

at the rate prescribed for '8' class cities to the Centrel GOVLrnf’laﬂt

employees, It wlll be payable at the rate aof 15p from 1.1.1886 to

30, ?.86 and from,1:10,1986 at flat rats presctiped;under O.M. dated

iTe8e87 (read.with .M, dated.13.11¢87:éupra),réad with Notification

FLGSR. Ne. 623-(E) amending the Fundamental Rule 4SA wjth’efféct JLam. .

1?7?19570 ‘ ¢

44, We pouw turn to the tobic of compensation,”

. 45, On the quastion of payment of compencation in lieu of rent

frae accommodation also in our view » with respect, the

judgement of the Hon'bls Supreme Court (supra) must be held

‘.\ binding end therefore daspite our view expresssd in the foregoing

Vﬁ_discusslon that the 0.51,12—11/60 dated 2.8.60 is‘not suparsedod

- 8nd ordinarily the compensation would be payable only to those

who fall within the eligibility criteria thureunderj that cannot’

be adopted or aprlicd for the following reusons

46 In order to undorstand Lhe ratio of tha Supreme
[ . it ‘
Court decielon, s.ace it was rendared on appea;:agalnst the

decision of this.Tribunai which is confirmed excopt the modifica-

X oc“‘..tion a§ regards arrcers to ba paid, it will be necessary Lo note
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‘ . i..:aggé cen {fl» .S
para 5 (a) The Government of India and tha: other Rospondenta -
have themsal 3s agreed in the pas ‘thdt the amploydhs
placed in this category (i.e. entitled to free~ .
arcommodutiop and not provided with accommoda tion in
: ‘hagaldnd) shall be given the Houss Rent Allowance
| at par thh 'B‘ class legtiag.f ”ﬁ‘
*oatlages aﬂf
4 i . .
| With thesd main avermente thay sought the following relief ]
ua1] the employess when posted Ln Nagaland, who are
- entitlgd to rent=free accommodaticn and the same is
- . “l‘:.:‘\ dalpite
’ffﬂ ‘«<;53;&\ not provided for by the GoJer#gEnt bae allowad to
“ '/f" 'q\\ﬂ% ‘draw the Houss Rent Allowance as ia agmrsﬁible to
‘;'5 i, tho employess posted in et clasa '
" M
1 ‘ 5 rised in the Bovernment of India
' '“ P et
¢+ 2/86-E.11(B) datad 23. 9.86"
© (‘Bmphasis suppl ied)
- The eams was claiimned with of feat from Ry 198
Fo e R BB 1t would appear from the above. n?ture ‘of’ E?eir pleadings © °
) ‘. u‘ - .
that the claim for Housa Rent Allowdnce at tha rate of 1t class |
cities was made on the aesumption that all the employeea posted
‘in Nagaland were entitlad to rent freo accommontion or compens&&ion
in lieu thereof and ‘their grisvance wag 88 :ag::da tho rate of House
. "'~ 4 ‘.,
Rent Allowance as gﬂg_gﬁ_&hg.components of compenaation in lieu of =
rant fres accomnodatlon. If the GeI.MH& U o.n. No. 12-11/60~ACC-1
daiad 2.8.60 is kept in view then clearly the uhole basis of the
(}D ' claim was urong. The O.A.. was filed by 107 P & T employeus but it was
X
‘QSW not stated in the applicatlon that all or any of then fulfilled the
%L & eligf{bility criteries pro cribed Lharaunder. Evnn fo tho respondents
bﬁ? (in that cass) did not deny categorically that 811 the employecs

posted in Nagalond wer'e not‘eligible for renb free accommodatinn or

. NI
."\‘4 s- »

s

it T < EENERE

1




e R
R 2

]
o ‘
tha nature of claim madge in thut D.A. and the finding of this ' L
Tribunal, ) | l
' AL
e 3 B
ar, Tha case of the applicants {(in 0.4, 42/89) on the point g ;:ﬁi
1 ¢ ;\3 "
. : .“
@8 wlated in tho application was os followe LI ] it

3 eprws

s SAdcread
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"That while the flaintifts arg uoalcd in the State

.ann, thay are gntitled to Rent~froo

av

R et A s el A

or MNa

-—

decomandation under the orders of the Ministry of

SN

finance, Union of India, New Oelhi ...-.&.......o“o

areelen o srni L ey
FAT LS
sk

Para 4(b)

That where tho Government servants, entitled to:
rent free accommodation .i0t;.provided house/huatta ¢ _<'.
&S 4

to such employess was be-ug regulatad vide Ditactot*"
General, Post & Talegraph se.ev.ees lotter Noo- 41-17751
P& A datad 8.,1.62, Such cateagery.of staff WDM
In Monnland wora.nntitlodstorget House Rent Aflgwﬂnccﬁff‘i

at tha rate appliuabla to employaed posted ing! ¢ ' ]
lass cities",

Ly

by tho Governmant, Lhe rate of Hougse Rent Allowan

o

.

Para ()

L

[

That when such employess wirs thus allowed and :l:'
drawing the House Rent Allowance at par with employees ; =
“posted to '8% class cities some orders contradlntdf‘y‘ N ﬁ

"to each ‘other wera issued by various respond’onw Sipe B

varicus datea *seretcsscace ) R ")

: . ‘\ . PR
vressnsese Tha Govte of Naguland vide their Office
Memorandum No. FIN/ROP/45/75 dated 16.8.75 has allowed
Lthair employeas bolonyii.y to tna catugqry in_which the

Para 4(d)

Ty applicants fall, House Rent Allowance at the gate oo
‘ wg&& o teevensenesecee which 1t @ 1a.tuighar adm'i.saii')i#;‘@o " .
| R - the employees of even tha 'B' clecs cities ....;.....
?gﬁcfkvar Lha pthur Cenlral offices lonated in Nﬁgaland are also
- pdy\ allowing the jncreacdd rate of House Rent Allowance
\JVHOh. » p when employess of such dupar tmento are pos%ud in o
'\\Qiii;;i;,;d'ﬁ Nagaland. - N

\ o ";%'T“

| R
S - ¥§$:§§j;&”“ e
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oo
AhilE o
. 4 ;kﬂ ;
compunsa tion iv Livu ctheyruo! Sl e euhor of the eppliication "“
was to uver that sll Centrel Lovertiawnt wuip Lloyuae ‘posted in !' :
.. ' .l
Nagaland were eligible for tha suna. Wored gtill the respondente l‘
neithet peaduced nor reliied upon the abuve masntioned C.A.(1 2-11/60) i _
‘ . . ‘ . g ¥
. ' - ! ' o
da tud 2-8.600 ’ Eg‘. ""
LS
49. 1t would be intsreciing to note thae material statemsots ¢
-

made in Lheiwritten statement (in that case) by the respondents

which are set‘out belov 3

1

T

o pare 2 "res;;ondanta beqg to stats tbat a.8 per tha I 3
0.G. P & T lettar No..41-17/61 P & A datsd ( K
£.1.62 tha P & T_staff posted in NHTA (now i
rendmsd as Nayalanu) 2r8 aentitled to rent freo ;
accomaoda t.ion."“ L’ L

: HE
®......the payment of HRA to © & T staff in lioy (A
of peny Tree Aac commodation was requlated upto ‘g‘ -'_;'..'.{
a\pn.., 15980 o5 pey above letter dated 8.1.062% i ‘
n Tha Govt. of India vide Ordors eseesesscceces gi '
have reuised the rate of HRA admissible in 1iau :
of roat frea accommodation eeeececces with
effact from May, 1980. ‘ j.;"
dthes responuente bog o stata that the P & T ;#;
stafi posted in fagulend a8 baing paid the 5;3 g
HRA in ljou of rant fres accommoda tion correctly B
at tho roto Fixed by tha Govt. of India". ;‘J ’

o :

. (uUncerlines supplied) T

\.\:v\":‘:‘_r;d',r . . l;.j" ]
“The anxisty of the vespondents wads thue to justify the rate of ‘

HRA thet uds !;«:ing patd ond which vas disputed by the @ pplicsnts

é w\é_ " a2nd in that process t.hay oid not disgpule rather - accoptluea the

W : o
M - : pps&iqion that o1l tha epplicants (P&T staff) posted in

Naga}and uexa enti! lot” to get rant fres accommnodation and thgir




’\
bY
e e L, R
defence related only to’ the ratOQuh”_
of compensation in lieu of rent” free accommoda&igp.
Vo SO. Witr above netuxe of tho casa the then learned Membars
« ediw
of- this Bench observed in the o:der dated 31 1|”"-as followe s,
e . ) . ,“\ . A "F " f ft('tm K '::'—
: LT, . Para 1 " ooooooocooo‘o Brief‘ly etated’ U'lﬂ.fa &39' the Cdse are
that Telecom and Postsl emglgxges gosted*enxwhere in Nagalend
v were ‘provided with rent frees eccom@ggg;ion.lf they were not
: qiven Government sccommodation, they were entitled to House
Rent Allowsnceg ®8s in '8! class cities®,
4 ’ - Paeooy "";g'l
) H "\-y{- T
. Pi{a ; " On behalf of- the. Cﬂntral Governme Tﬂitten statement -

was filed, followed, on our ordere, by n olariricatory
statement, In this none_of the facts mentioned by the

~petitioners and summrised in the above paragraph were
dispu'tad... 000000"0

\

&.0\.0....00....0.0010'0000. ..h'!....‘.... [ 22K B BRI Y O N

"Since Nagalend, irreepective (of) the- etationa of the entire
sy hq,

. ‘territory, vasg coneidered g a difficult ares from the pulnt

of vieu of availability "of  fented houee, 8ll P & T employses -

posted there either got rent free quartere or, whoere such

quarter could not be provided by the Government, were given
“houes rent at tha rate epplicable to '8'_olaes cities“ '

“'ln bu'( "It 8ppears to us-that the HRA, is, eg ‘by the Central
L/ T
Gove:nment for compensating an. employee.on account of his
reeidontial accomnodation in tha placa of posting®.

(Emphasis supplied)

with the above conclusions it was held that, thu applicants werxe

entitiod co Houss Rent Allowance applicab gg&g Pentral Governmant
employees posted in 18! clnss cities which;Ancluded the classifi—

' cations B1 & g2 (from 18.‘.1980). RIS Qu&.

514 It is trus that the cdecision related only to P & T employaas

and the core of coﬁiroversy decided was as xegarde the.rate of HRA

'that;uaelpeyabla._ﬁabaver tho impact of the-ge?ieion is to hold



/YA -
T3S :

that 21l the employess of p & T Oepartment posted in Magaland

4

13

were entitled Lo gaet rent free agcommodation or conpensatipn

oM.
in lieu thereof, The Brﬁ@ 12-11/60 dated 2.8, 60 obviously was

not invoked to deny that bonafit to thnm. Appatenlly Lhere

i

wé&< no coordination betuwssn the concerned M*n1°trxes of the

Govt. of India in formulating the dofence in that cecve and that

resulted in tha afores«id 0.M, not having

» a’xu!.-l' [

uﬁuld resdel Lhe elxglbility criteria,

been reliad upon which

STA-  We have seriously considered the espect vhether since

that decisjon relueind only.td P& T empleyoes and although it

[

becama applicable to al} employees of that Oepartment notwi th-

standing the UeMe (12-11/60) dated - .8 60 uhether a different view

“ghould ba taken 1n the light of tho eaid 0.mM. (12—11/60 2-8.60)

)

o instant applications which relate to different departments
ovte. of India other ‘than P & T Department except 0.A., 2/94
Aed-by Postal Emplcyac' vhe 2:o fally covelud by the
03R.42/89 (aupra). Consisfently with the view we have
on the spplicability of O.M. 12-11/60 dated 2.8.60 it
wﬁdLgﬁhave baen open to ue Lo take a different viow than taken in
D,A. 42/89 in respect of departments othser than P & Yo Us 'are not

howevep persuaded to do so for two reasons. Firstly,

held that the concession of ient free accommoda .ion or compensation

Cin lisu thereof .was available all the employess postad in Nagaland

oo

which positian was not controverted by tho Government of India even
in rospuct of P & T employoos,\ﬂﬁ think that that princ{ple should

be 2pplied to employass of other Departments concarned in the

instant spplications 2lso in order to avoid resglicnt discreminutnyy

M QJQD‘L

‘ixEHL&ent to empleyces of othor D:pertmants belng alied out. -

Secondly, ws ara of the opinicn thot Lhe judgement of tha Hon'ble

)

it having bosn
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Supreme

to us to take a different vlaw.

52,

Court(dated 18 2.93) onca again. The opening pSssage reads i

1

Court todching the above aspect doss not‘igava it opan :

e

4

Us thaxefoxe n&u turn to the judgement of the Supreme

ﬂGroup 'C' and 'p! employees of Telecommunications and
Pogtal Gepartment Posted in the State of Nagaland approached
tha Central Administrnlee Tribunal Guwahati sgeking a
direction to the Union of lndia to pay them tha House Rent

Allowance 2t the rates ss admissible to tha aemplcyees
posted in '8¢ class citiesh B

Procesding further Their Lordships' refexred to' the order

of tha Presidont of. Indie dated January 8, 1962 and sot out the

portion

and proceeded to observe that ;-

1.(4i1) (already quoted abave by us) reading as follows j

(111) Rent*free accommodation on a8 scale approved by

"+ tho local adminiztration. The P & T staff in NHTA who are

.not provided w/ th rent fres accommodation will, howsver _draw

HRA in 1ieu thoreof 8t tho rates npplicable in '8' class
cities contained in Col. 4 Paragraph 1 of the Ministry of
Finance 0.M. Nos 1(22)-£11(8)/60 dated.the 2nd August,1960",

.~

® 1t is clear from the order quoted above that the P & 7

- employaas posted in the State of Nagaland are entitled to _

53,

rent free accommodation or in the alternative to tha Housa
Rant Allowance aL tha ratus applicuble in '8% class

cities .o..-.-oooo"

Their Lordshipé observed

" We tew no infirmity in the degcmant of 'the Tribunal

under appeals <2 agree with the redsuning énd Lhe conclusions

reached thorein sveeeecseees™,

The respondents (Govte of Jndia) did not urge befora the

.

Supremg Court that tha words 'uwho are not provided with rent free

abcommodatkoh' occuring in the order of the President q?ted 2.8.6@,

B S
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meant only those smpleyovu wio were within the eligibility critoria
. ».) T ’

Prescribed {n G.I. MuH and W, 0.M No. 12-11/60 ACC~I dated 2ng

August, 1960 as {s sought to be contended in tha'instant C.A,3. As

steted earlier it follouws from thu judyement that all the employees

of tha P & T Dopartment posted in Magaland irrocpective of be iy

ccvoered by 0.8 12-11/60 dated 2.8.60 or not ‘wore held to be egtitiém

"to runt free acrumnodation or the compansation in 1liey thersof. ©n a

parity of re2soning and with no rational criteria to differentiate

empleyees of departments o tar thanof P& T employees being

discornibla we are of the visw Lhut Lha benefit of tha Judgernant

should be aVullab]B to the applicunts {n the instant applications

who are posted in Nagaland without applying, the crltaria in the

.M. datad 12-11/60 dated 2.8.60. We hold that the respondants are

ostopped from taking up a stand in the instant cases relying upon

" tha said O.M, inconsistently with what was held by the Supreme Court

yed
L :1%§£d’42ﬂ”§%-vokeq or withdrawn so far by the Govt. of India hs ceased to have
e, s PR (]

l'b S ' e N ’ )
*ftlﬁfgféﬁ//nny efficacy or applicability in the instant cases being incon
e v _Z

-of tha failure to draw the attention of the Tribunal or the Hon'ble

*n the &forasaia Judgamant. Thu xespondents m:st take the COHSGQULDCGB

prama Court to the O.M. 12-11/50 datod 2.8.60 Ln the proceedings

0.A. 42(G)/89, Ue furthor hold that the safd 0.M. though not

sistant,

with the- judgements of the Suprems Court and Cgntral Administrative

Tribunal in 0.A. 42 {G)/82 and {t is not open to the respondents in
ool ,

the instant cases to invoke ¥ apply the same in ordsr to deny the

cancaevsion of ront frro accommndalion or compansiation in lieu thoriaf

to tha rgspective applicants posled in State ur Nayaland. Wa fusll.,ir

~ hold that tha latest 0.M. issued by Ministry of Financa- ‘(Expunditiire)
F O,N. No. 2(25)/92/E~11~8 dated 16.5.1994 (discussed below) also tuea

not altsr the above position as it does not contain fresh ordors but

. -ia.bused on the very .M. 12~11/ud dated 2,8.60 which can no -iongor

P S S,

Lo L AET LA L SN Siab b Sadnddd
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Co ’4‘{ 36 .3 '
» ‘ o ,'\
~ "6 applicable to the applicants as held in the precsding discuufioﬁ; A"
e

»

sb rsad the Judgement of the Hon'ble Supreme Courtyrwith. respact, ae

sonclusive on both the points namely siititlement of rent freg acco-

mrodation or compensation in lieu thereof as well a8 rate of MHouse

-~ @
-t ———

Rent ARllowance to be Payable as for '8! clasg cities,

54, The position that wc.ld emerge in the light of above discussion
4ol be as follows ; | t

{i) The o.n 12-11/60-ACC—

1 dated 2.8,60 is still operative,
(14 )

By reason of the aforesaid gm which governs the oms

dated 23,9,86 and ‘13.11.87 the concession of cumponsaticn
ir lieu of rent fres accommodation would be available
only to those employees who fulfil the criter'ia of

6ligibility prescribed under the 0M aforesuid dated
2.8.60,

AOTET I DT K RIITR A T
e . -

g
7

, There has been noldecision»éf the Govt. of Indias
entitling the Central Government Employees posted in
Nagaland (except who are eligible for tha'cﬁncession
.of rent froe sccommodation or compensation in lisu thorecof
under O.Ms 12-11/60 ACC~1 ddted 2.8460) to get the
concession of rgnt free accommodation
in li6u thereof, ' ' |

ofL compensation

E

Homevér. even with t"e above conclusions at (1)>to (1i1) the .

‘relief of compensation cannot be refused to the respective applicants

-
—

" in view of the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court,

<(4iv) The compensa lion mentionud above consls

ts of licence foe
Plus House Rent Allowarce.

LY

(v) Te Houss Rent Allowsnce even for the Purpoues uf compunsa-

& o ‘tion has to ba Paid a8 prescribed for *8' cluss cities with
\s A effect from 1,10,1986 when the recomnondations of the 1Vth
%&? ' Central Pay Commission wure enforced. v
i i
%' § o (vi) _Ho«;:se Rent Allovance wheie prysivie Lo the appliconts apart .

from a8 a component of chipunsation in liou of runt. freae
qﬁ§3§§ | accommodation will also Le payable at the rate payable for

'6' class citier.to Central Government emp 2, ., s,

' > | o«
M- '6Y cities inc.’.uc.fe’ cities classified as 81 32 (




# ss, fp U.A. 48/91 claim is made for paymaent of.House Rent
s -~ Allowonce @ 15% of pay per month from 1974 to 30,6,87 and House 1

) : - Rent Allowance compensatjon @ 254 from 1,7,87 onwards. In visw of

oo p—

. : conclusions recorded @bove relief will be granted only to the {

K extent indicated below in the final order..gonanxw*1h~“ﬂ VT
§— OIV‘%VV\-A W‘”’

56, In 0, A, 2/94 the principdl claim is m:de for a duclaiution

b4

thst omployces of Postal Departlmant postod in Negaland are untitled

to House Rent Allowance app’ =able to tha Ceﬁtral Government

},,‘,- .i,v.“c--;-oat. -

Employees in 'B' cless cities with effect from 1,10.1986., It is also
. . . '4 .
prayed that relief may be granted in respect of compensation in terms

of Oufe dated 13.114874 | :

-

i &

et RIRT LD

Both these reliefs will be granted to the extent indicated

X

T2

belowvin the final order consistently with the payments es may have

&t T~

S TET RL TR

already been made under original order dated 17.3.94.

TR

SIUTH

57, In 0.A. 11/95 tuwo fold reliuf ie prayed for. Firstly a

S Bt e o o

-- dacla-patéonsis-sought Lo the effect that a1l Group '*C' & 'D* emploveos

t

.of- the Oirectorate of Census Opsrations fosted in Nagaland are

u‘%"-}:‘; T
et e

-

\~
P \,'x,ntitled to House Rent Rllowanca as well as compensation in lieu of

‘\

/ . =L N
i . 5 .
Pk » 5 tx,; E&‘t ftee Bccommodation applicdbla to Cantral G°VL° Employoes posted
. [ ¥ ]

H{ #, dq’ gt claas cities with " ect from 1.10,1986, These ‘prayers
f

G* : -
Secondly a cirection is spught to the respondents to relsase the

arroears with effect from 1.10;1986 towards the two reliefs claimed
in the decloration, This =2lsn will be ounly yronted as indicitod -
SRR " belowe o n
w}K -. 58.

r%ﬂ fdlreétion to pay the arrears from 1,10.1986 towards Hcouse Rent

In O, 37/95 also a declaiation {s sought coupled with

S'{Ot} "Allowance’ @°15% and compensation in lieu of rent free accommodation

;& at tha rates applicable to Central Goveinment Employees posted in s



@“‘&

‘Aqudﬁbu\_ v 3. Uweee orcw'staka affect from 1.7, 93, the date from
, ah Mo Y te of licence fee was revised.

'B' class cities. Hers also relief will be granted as indicated

33 s . ) &

[
beiow. from 1 10 1986 and 1. 7 1987 respectively.

An 0.A. 105/95 applicunts pray for House Rent Allowanca

it tho rate puyable to B-2 clese citios and compensation on the

linoe in 0.A. 48/91.

. .

59, A note of a recent Ministry of Flnance (Expenditure) 0.m,

Neo F 17( ) ~E€=11 {A}/93 containing copy of 0.M No. 2(25)/02/t-11

(8) dated 16.5.9994 issued by. the same Ministry is necessary to

be taken. That is issued on the subjact of grant of compensation

in liqu ef ront free accommodation.

(It is published at item 44 in journal ssction of 1955 (1) SL3

P.S5). It provides as follows

% 2, The matter Qas been considered.and the President is
nleared: to’ decide that tpﬁwaQ$€§ Ggﬁprn&édt employees

An accordsnce with the ministry ‘of Urban Developmabt 0.M..
" Noo 12+11/60~ACC~1 dt. 2.8.60 and who-have not been
provided with s.ch accommodation, will be entitled to

compensation in lisu of rent frese. accommodation as under

(1) The lowest amcunt charged as licence fee for the
entitled type of accommodation as fixed in terfie

<

of Minlstry of Urban Débelopment (Directorate of

Estates) above montionad 0.Me dt. 26.7.93 and

(11) Houese Rent Allowsnce admissible to corresponding
employges in that classified city/unclsssified

L~ SN place in turme of para 1 of this Miniztry's 0.M.

mLUN Mo 111013/2/66-£.11(8) dt. 23.9,83 for Contral
.4 Govt. omployous belonging to Group '8! 1C! & /D!
and para 1 of 0.M, No. 11013/2/@6—5.?1(8)

dt. 19,3,87 for Contral Government employuss

belonaing ta HLroup 'A'

- who. are entitled to the facility of.rent. froe accommnodation

v

>

\
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¢ ALl nthoee uono;n;uns, laid down in Lhis Punxstry'a

e 4 C ey . . ] — 5‘0""' Q . . . .

. ; UMe Now 1101576/00~E, 11 (n) dte 19.2, U7, 22.5.07 and
..j
. \‘J 4.5.88 shall t.omin.m to be applicable, while regulating ,
!. - -
C . g grant of compensetion in lieu of rent frge accommoda tion . 3
I3 . ¥
I3 under these orders*, . .
60, '  Tis notification enntirgeas tha vrrovinlera contalnad ia P

1 L

;

' Celis Koo 12-11/60-AZCH b, Z.02,E0 vennsidersd wbove ). 16 means, thot i o
thero empleyees whe ro eliniltla to jet Lhe sonponssticn §n Ylieu of 's g
. '.!‘ KE
. . . . Wty
reat iree accommodation undstr that O0.Me will be governed by the formula SR
now laid down wilh effect from 1,7.93. As 4lieady indfcatud above it is !§ 5ﬁ;

. » , SRS

of oo halp to tho rownondunts CoowEny the mlaia of Lhe wnplicants so lony K

. B
K au it hd.-.o on tho G4, dated 248,60, Howvever it would be open to the ; :

R

Govt. of India to {stue frash ovde~s without correddtding it to the-

L]
R R NI TR IS

g Cule and laving down a fovrmala indopandent)y thareof as

R

m2y e

considered necessary, T ' ﬁ';s
. i

B RNy

01, Us:have’ refertediin- theigoursavol: above dlscussion. to the,msterial @E e

SR
i,

Procucpd Pyitha: parviesTingia e appiice ticns LogeLiier 48 wall as Lo

T
A\

PR

s
.:’::
5= N

the record of O.A. 42(6)/89 which ue callad- for, and ‘we ‘have dons so

*a ‘va
‘ PEY-II, remlt, T

bodring in mind tha rsquiremont of service jurispucuice and i ordsr o

TR

k ;
. - . 8
/.mp . 4 8 . ~ P . . . P ‘ . ‘ ’
g gvold thu p0351blliny OF cunllivulng vsceuitne on Uhe e poiais Leing L
,,' ¢ - T \\ . ‘
o s P . .
s T rofdeyed if each ceus wera wo ou supure Ludy -'m.;.mcsu stractly on the
A Bt 2 .
it —_— \ ' (XN
t Lo:sis s of mslerial produced by the pucties in Gath case. That could be the
.l N
BN o - o
" k rudl way in o ;aﬁb“‘u.? cenae Lat gonld hauve fruq‘rnted tha rause of
, ,.,~:.,f;,.:,.~ | o
) ‘*L”v justl ¢z as the QLeet1ona tideing in 211 tho applications are almost o

o .
-

ldeutxcdl touching sorvice matie=, We have not spuclfically referied

to cloae materdal oo whe auiod zefuvves o i lhe L rs.cobive appliceiione &
. .

a3 thit wee not necensdry to dsciua the questions in fssuo and would have

‘unnacessarily burdensd the judjement. Houover ws hsve perussd the said

~imterialy

F—J) 62,  The abova discussion alse ovds to tha conclasion ihnt e
'), i applicants who 'belong to ditVerent depactmenls or Luvi, 4are Luing s :
¢ . : ;
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Des}dl‘m\el\t N, uhove uug.».‘ Ut HUguaiuny ai Wiv 1cabuti d AN Uene 42/69

Noa e o dansne:
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3 : Lastly offsctivé dates for payment have to be indica]ad. .

Although some of the applicants have laid a claim:for*the period

prior to 1.1.,1986 that cannot be Qrantedo.wo would follow the date

Lhdicated ;n_the_jodgemant of the Supreme Court (Supra) namely 1.10.1986,

'n that case although Tribunal granﬁad the claim from 18'may 1980 Thair

Y YNy tear ey

-irdships hiave modified that directloﬁ in.follouing tearms s
“We are, howauor, of the viow that, the iribunal was not
Justifiad in grauting arrears of House RantJAllowanco to
the reopondants from May 18, 1980. The respondents are
ontitled to the arrears only with effect from Cclober 1,

1986 when the recommendations of the Central Pay Commission

were enforced .,.. ", .

L Y -

~

DER NI Y TS TSN AT

) therefore adopt the dats 1,10,1966 as the basic date for granting

ETRYT

ceief to the applicantﬁ eventhougﬁ the clafm may have buen made for

period since prior thersto.,

¥R E

N
TifwTw
123

This will be subjesct to,concarned'omployaes boing in

[ 23 SESUET RN N

- ﬁarvice on that ‘day, For~employees-postedlsubsequently the date of -

osting will ba ‘aken into account. T

° Howaver we are not in a position to epaolfy as to for

10w long the said benefit would continue. It would dopend upon the
olicy decisions taken by :he Government of India from time to time

t

in the exigencies of the situation. To the axtent that from 1 10. 1986

411 the datus of. the filing of the respective applications the‘

e a2t ftaradiong f220) ¢t b Uy e aia kA dag:

cpplicants would be entitled to gel the ralief there doss not arise

-

- : Al “an 'ﬁ
- -y ULFficulty. A6 notud earlier, from 1.3.1999 the cities and Lowns .
'A ive bean ra-classified undur 0.1, datod 14.541993 on the bzsis of ‘
\é§> ;;§1lg*ncus. Although the classification prevailing under 0.M. datad 5
S )
\88f}%/ 6x7 .24 1983 as amandod from tima to time laotly by €M datsd 547.90 would !
l

w}[ﬁ @é P subgact to t’xa decision of tha Suprems Court which was rendered on
st o”,2.‘1993 the samg cannot be said about t eclassification introduced

”Woc y 0N No. 2(2)/93-E~11(B) dated 14.5.19935 . 11 be'for the respondents
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St shaadng Lhe depec s thoreo? i G ligit of the discussion in this )
£ v : . . . SN
/ order and.regulate the payment accordinyly for the period as from ;]
+ . . R . l"
£l P A . ° . ‘-')' . / .
S.0i 2ubsaquent o 13,9991 until funther change has baen introducad. : '

~paymant of compensation ef HRA and if any of the ~pplicants would

‘ ]
We mike it clear that as the u:{d U.M. dutod 14,5.1993 is not the
subject.miiter of thuss applications we do not express any opinion

abeut its applicability or othorwise or extent thereof as to tha

(AN

feql‘aggriaved Qitb-any action taken by the respondents.on its basis
they will be at liberty to pursue their remadies in accordance with the

63, _Wo exu not impreseed Ly the objection of limitation raisoad

by tho.rvespondants in 0.A, 43/91 and rajuct the.same,

66,

In cenclusion we answer the poinﬁs formulated as follows s

Point i Ty

Yae:
Point i1 t Licence fee plus House Rent
. 8 YV muanne -'ﬂ\thmA:WN_- :
. Point 118 - $. - Yes (10%). . ‘ -
Point iv H Yes - at the rate applicabls to
‘ ' Central Governmment Employses in '8'
Class Cities.(including B1 or B2)
upto 1.3.1991 and tﬁeraaftar as
- indicated in the order below 3 -
peint v [ Yes ~ as above
Point vi . H As indicatsd in final order below &
oL st " VA’/&‘O\‘V;A ‘:Ev !
Point vili H Yae vis—auds P & T Department g
Point viii 3 As per final order below, '% ‘
. 4 2

G7.

In the rasult followiny o1der is passud in recpect of .
each U.A. suparately. . - o
IRl [ M . .
I o + &
fe}ﬂ ; . "
Lo
. i ;
. k2
. !&/ é& ni

\-.bwf' £ s g
R A -.’liga.;,g‘-
e :
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ORDER

- e e,

L. 48/01

“It1s declared that thg épplicanta are adtItied-to dray

. densation in lisu of rent fres accommodation.

Tha reepondenta
G 23y the same to the applicants as directed beloy g

1. (8) Houss rent allowance at the rata.applicabla'to the

Central Govern- unt employees in §¢ (81-B2) clase

nttius/tcuns for the perdiod from 1,10,

1986 or actual
date of pothng in Nagalang if it is aubshquont tharoto,

88 the cdsc my ba, upto 28+2.91 and at the rate ag may

be applicabla from time to time &8 from 1.3.1991 onuardo

and continue to pay the sama,

‘For the purpoes of above direction it'ie clarified that‘ﬁv

- the rate may be calculitoed on the basis of percentana,

el S G T
RPN T

or flat rats or slab ratg ag’ may be applicabla from

ER Y & I ¥4

il
5

R

rE

time to time during the period from: 1.10.1986 ‘upto date

- 3

el ?.'1"75 - but 1§ shall not ba less than 15% of monthly p3y for the . }%
- i - period batwesn 1.10.1986 ang 14.2,1995, g:

e (o). Arresrs:from 1.10,1986 upto 14.2.199é~%51d eccordingly .- ’fﬁ

' ‘aubjuct to the adjustment of the emount 8a may have already “5

bcon paid to the rospectiva applicanto for the nforgeaid 7?

‘period in compliance with the original order dated 26.11,

1993 (set 8side on review on 1442.95)

TTOTES i £ ﬂ,mﬁ

N . Es
Q 4
EQE\CB%L \4 (d)  No recovery shall ho mada of any amounts paid in f
9. « i
A§C? compliance with ths order datsd 26411.93 upto 14.2.95, g
, ?g% ﬁ$§ (8) Future PRyment from 15.2.1995 to ha regulated in accordance é.

%@ Y "~ with clause (a) above, €,

/ . }\ k\\r&‘ ' . . . ’ ‘.:; <)
TS e
B , B



()

(d)

(o)

e )

coclé,.

Licence fee @ 10% of monthly Piy (subject to where_.

:dano -of. posting in Nagaland ifrftsig’ subaequent’khqtutnﬁ

. @8 tha base. may be)upto 14.2,1995 payabla’undeg:the i

than @ pariod of 3 months from the date of recaipt of

0% 0.A. allowed in tarms of sbove ordare No srder as to

L ]
ve
* o
.
TR Y

L e
Arreurs to be pajyg am edrly ag pructicable but not

later than a poriod of Slmonghe from the date of i

recéipt of tha copy of thié,ordéz»by thefrd;pbndenta.

.

it w@8 prescribed at & leessr rats depsnding upon the

extent of basic pay) with sffect from'1.7.1987 or actual

date of puatiﬁg in Nagaland if it is subsaquent thareto E
asntha case my be, upto date and continue te pay the &
sama until the conceesion ie not withdrawn or modifisd E

by the Government of India or till rent free accommodation’

ie not providad. ' ‘ iy

Arrears to bi paid ¢’or) the poriod from 1.7.1987 (or nétunl !

original order datad 26.11Q93!(i6tnaeido‘oq revisuion:
{4.2.95$ subjeot to adjustmant of amount'ao my have -

nlready been paid for this'period in complianca uith the

original order dated 26411.93 upto 14.2.95.

No recovery shall be made of any amounts paid in

complience’ with the order dateg 26.11.93.

Future paymont to cont&nuo fron 1502495 oubjact to

clausa (a) shoves

Arrcirs to ba paid~éu carly as practicable but not lutar

4
‘W
..
"
it
&
5
i
wh
i,
X
v

the copy of thie vider by the respondants.

.
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axt - .
a2,
€

ro——y
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Ct

4

the same to the 3pplicants asg directed balow

e (a)

»ansation in lieu of rent frae Aaccommoda tion,

for the pariod from 1.10.86

Negaland if 4t is dubsaquont thereto, as the case my ba,

‘pay the Same,

"original order dated 17,3,1994" with- ‘affeat from 110,986 .
R tin 210801995'(Uh30 the

- GOVanmpnt Memorande, - ]

Arrears from 1,10,1986 upto 21.8.1995 tg bé paid as

peried in compliancw with the original order dated 17.3,94

- No racovery ehall be made of eny amounts paid in compliance

‘ Fﬁtura Pymant from 22.8.1991 to be regulated in accordance

- u
L reete e g - remasene K
> ¢ : wree P Riadine. ERtNA N G oo
$4474 7, Soant
. . i .

1t te declarld thﬂt ths~appliclnts aro eﬁfiéi;d to dray
The Tespondents do

LIV

House rent allowance at thg rate applicable to the Central

Govarnment omployeao in 'ge (81-82)_clasa cities/toung"
Or actual date of Posting 4n

upto 28, 2, 1991 and at tha rate ag may be a8ppliceble fronm

time to time as fror 1.3.1991 0nwards, and ‘continue to

For the purpose of abovg diroction it de clarlfied that

the rats ‘shall pe adoptod as 15% of monthly pay under .the

said ordor wsa’sot:aaido) and:. .- .

as: fron 22.8.1995 the rate as- my be npp;ioablo whothqr;
on parcentago baaic or slab bagig under the ‘xioting'w :

\

,.—

1ndioated in clause (b) abovae subject to thc adjuatment

of the Gmount as may - have already boon paid for thi- )

upte 21080950

with tho order dated 17.3.1994,

with clause (a) above,

o“'
&0

© i e e L

s emem TN




costs,

(r)

(b)

\%%‘1‘\

o) R
’ \;_)aqias may have altaady besn paid for this period in compliance

-than & peried of 3 months from the date of receibt of

© 21.8,1995 ‘payable under the, original order dated 17.3.1994

' o ;x? \7
] 45 ] _ : v'f
¥
‘ |4

Arrears to be psid as early es practicable but not later ° .
this ordur by the respondants.

it e

Licance fee @ 16% of monthly pay (subject to where 1t

wds prescribed at a4 lesser rate dopending upon ‘tha

nxt;nt of basic pay) with effact from 1.7.1587 (or ;ctuwl
dite of pasting in Nagaland if it is subssquent: thsrete
as the cisa may ba) upte date and continue to pay the \

#ame until ths concession is not withdrawn or modified

by the Covarnment of India or till rent frees accommodution

is not provided,

Arrsara to vu paid & 10% of monthly pay for the'psriod
from 1,7.1987 (or actual ‘dsta of posting in Nagaland ir

it ‘{s subesquent thareto 2¢ the cuse may bs) upto

(eat aside on 21.8. 1995) subjsct to adjustment of amount

complidnco with thg order dated 17.3.1994,

future payment from 22,8,1995 to be made undsr this

orderse

Arrears to bas paid ag sarly ase practicable but not later

thuﬁ a.bmriéaiof 3 montho ffom tha date of receipt of

this orcer.

0. Ae 8llowed in turms ﬁr above ordere. No.ardsr as to




N . 846 gF - . ) . KL’?‘)\ ‘.l‘.

0:3.21/95 C g
It is doclereq that the applicants are sntitfud to drau. ‘ "
cosnengation 1p lisu of rent free accommodation. The respondents do
pay the sams to tha applicants al‘dirocted-balau s ~
1. (:)‘ House rent a@llowance at the rate 5pplicabll to tha Central
‘ Govurnmont smployse. in '8! (B1-62) olass cities/touns "
for the period from 1.10.1966 or actuel date of poeting
in Négaland if 1t i. subsequant thereto, as the case may
. be, upto 28.2,1991 and at tho rate ’s may be applicable

from time to time as from 1.3.1991 onwards and continue

.

to pay the same,

(b) For the purpoce of above direction it is clarifisd that
the rate may be calculated on the basis of paercentigs or

2§“flat rate or slab rate as may ba: spplicable from time to

f?gsng;azzwsansaznxgxazasnrwmnrneﬂ#*#@cénvuwwws-w—qnurwurevavvca—tmw

%‘timé~duiing’thn period rrom‘1.19.3986;uptp.dato.;.'H P

=771

N H

Arrears from 1.10.1986 upto dete to.basi paid accordingly:,

subject to the adjustment of tha amount as may have

alrgady been paid to the respsotive qpplibant- during the

aforesaid pariod.

-
-—

(d) Future payment to be regulated in accordance with clquaa(a)~

abovee

(e) Arrears to be pdid as e2rly as practicable but not later

thaﬁ a period of 3 minths from the date of receipt of tha’

S n:&bs copy of this order by the respondentse. |

AN

o\t
2 (asiéiLiconco fee @ 10% of monthly pay (subject to where it
oy . N
;? vas prescribad at a lessor rate depanding upon the axtent

77 of basic pay) with effect from 1.7,1987 or actual dste of

-

;géf" posting in Kagalind 4f it Ls eubsequent thereto as the

' 'Jfgilf?
\<§7J

9

o
f K
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(b)

FOt the purpoes of above diwction it: ie cJ.arified that

tho rata may be calqu° ted on the baeia of percantage or

-

?19; ;acq or siab rate as may.bo_npplicabla_from tins to

tine during the pericd from 1.10.,1986 upto date.

(c)

L
Lad .,

Artroare from 1,10.1986 upto datﬁ to bc’ﬁéid accordingly
subjoct to the adjustmunt of the amount%ne may have already

bean paid to tha respective applicante during the aforesaid
pariod.

. \J
1 e *

" (d) Future paymant to be rogdlntad in ac@ocdaﬁéq with

clausa(a) abova,

() “Arredrs to be paid as early ae practicable but not later
- ..thap & period of 3 months from tha date of receipt of ths

_copy of this ordor by the respondenta.

N ' e

. -

*‘;gﬁ:;§¢ﬁ*f71~ 2. “ (8) 7 Licence fee @ 103 ofrmonthly payz(aubjact to whezs it
rd - S . ‘,:: - N . d“ ]
U > wao praocribsd at & leoswser: tlto depending upon tha extant

¢ of baaio pay): uith effectifrom: 1.7.1887 or actual dato 1
.%,4 of pooting in Nagaland ir:4t e aubsoqucnt theroto a8

¢
A4 A -~
A W‘ “ ' .

*; the oaao uay bo. upto data andA;ontinqq §$ pay tha sama

4l et Py
until tho conc-aalon 1a not uithdxauﬁ*o: modified by -+ =
ST tho Govarnmont of India or till rant f:ee wccommoda tien
e ..\__\~ " . ,
/; NN g not,providnd.
ol . L NoA ) .
! - A3 /
: :Kb)l Arteare to bs paid for the period from 1.7.1987 (or aotual
74{ﬁ dats of posting in: Nagaland if 1t is sub«equent thereto
. LVt ."'I C -4 "..b’«» .
Cel R as tha case may be) upto date.
.\‘. - ; "'"."’.‘J
¥ we T '
\lx&kf) o (e) Futurs.payment to continue from 23.8.95 to bs regulated
g; ;_ Ck' e ‘ss o 1nlgcpordanco with clause (a) abovas
ﬁ?-ﬁaﬂa - §s§g§‘ . Cl




)

. - el T . /
Cdse -may bay upto date and continus to pdy the sams until

the concession {s not withdrawn oc modified by the

Covernment of Ingla or till rent fres accemmacation is

not provided,

(b) Atraéro to ba paid for the perfod from 14741987 (or actual

date of posting in Negalend 4f §¢ 19 subssquent tharete
@8 tho cace may bo) upto date,

L 4

(c) Future payment to bs regulated in eccordance with cleuce(a)

abova,

.

{(d) Arrears to be Peid s early as practicable but not later
than a period of 3 months from the date of receipt of

the copy of this ordsr by tha rewpondents.

0.A. allewed in terms of above order. No order as te

costg'. . N - . t e PETL e o~

Daha 37/9’5 : )

It is doclared that the applicunte ars entitled to draw

cempensation 3In lieu af rent frea @ccommodation. The respondsnte

1

do pay the sams ts tho applicants as directed below §

1. () House rant sllowdance at the rats applicable to ths
;Central Governmant smpioyess in tg? {81-82) claus
i \é& cities/touvns for the period from 1.10.1986 or actual
'Q?P & S dato of poeting in Negaland if it is subeequent therato,
2§%§£9?5 ‘ \ S7; a9 the cs3¢3 miy bey uplo 28,2.91 and at tha rato an.mxy
| bo applgédblu from Limy to time as from 1.3,1591 onwarde

‘é& Cand sontinug to puy the samo.

L)
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: (}- i (¢) to be paig @ sarly ag practica&ijggut rod
' later than a pargeg of 3‘monthe from the datn of
receipt of the COopy ot this ordey by the tvapondente.

peeny 4

Wee ‘\ .

ci Yo DeRe alloued {n terms of apoyg order, No ordar'as tg

)
4 T
Costs,., &) ux

rod AN
* E’*'{,&p,.:- o}

0.A. 105/95

1
[
f-"‘.'?:".\‘fmnm:w%'-?-m

It 45 dec)apen bha *2 kg pplicants arg ontitled te 8

: x) _ . f"

dray “ompansatjign in ey of funt frge nccommodation. Ihahrcopondenta x

. Cobamantowe o P E

do pay thgﬁqﬁgdlto:tho.eppljcan;a %8 directeqd be law::ps 5@%%?‘ B

b : . MR v e S iy i

e o «;x\“ . . ’ . . o 5, i~

' Cantral Government employees {n '8! (81-82) claga

L]

(TR 4 / . . on.
- ?itiqs,fpwnu for the perioq from 1.10.1?Q§j%§ égtqa;

QAFAL e T

""..‘“‘A' Lo i CTO .
; ngatc ,,9?.;'._5??9“'}09 in Naga lang 1,’.“.1.‘ _i:s eubggggg,n_lg%thar-to,

“1; ‘w,‘;‘,‘? AN v PEYS Ll L

‘vQ‘!-'.

A ,:h.,_.‘%tn'hgjg'?.t{i‘e c}aﬂsa iaay bg, ‘upta 28,2,91 8nd at the:ijato 28 my

«341991 onwards

-'i u-’;fa

L .."P‘

- - 'be applicabig trom tims -to tims ag from 1

. I R e
: a o4 9 to | f{
.- L .‘.,.‘l“_f?_l?ﬂ‘ii_wfﬂi'

-'-,- AOPSLL A

Arrears fron 1.10.1986 upto date to be pafg Becardinnty
! ’sdbjact to the adjustement of thg &mount ag Ry have Sggn . ﬁ

| ‘ | - y .o
ﬁeﬁga to tha tecpectivg 4Pplicants during the aforesr iy i
R LA - ‘ ,
e ;'2' ¢ PRSI . - . | ‘
-‘period, - , L CEH e .
oo s L X | e
" 53?&&;:& S .

Future payhont to be hegulatad 1n,accopdance‘with cla (a) ¢

Y.

abova,




later than @ period of Swmonthq“fromi ga date of rocoipt
AR

{.: S "‘___:‘ Aot ~tha °°P¥ 9' thie Oerg,r by the rcapondents.

_ 2 (a) ct to whore it |
o | wus prescribed at a 1esaer rat;e dep?njiing upon the extent
e e L of basioc pay)tuith effeot fx;om 1;%;1%8? :QF, actual dats '
; gt el of posting in jugg;iland if, 4.4 ~"';‘\"'Z'“fq;nit. therato ss the
: ; ,),. #:' Code may "50 j«Upta:date epoReRLE ‘i“gay the same until
o e . the concssaiOn fa not withdr;;:ZE:Eé?;Lfind by the ;

A Gomamment of India or till :un;; ;;eaT accomodatiun is
) Ce e not providade o ,

J‘_._‘mgg(b)aﬁhraaur*to&bg 'psj.d afggm. o5 pakd .; |2 d' @, 4,’&.19?’1{,-_(9;3:;(:@1_

ﬁ?}y ?* “of ‘posting ELY )
PR e -‘“\"-

qunm thuere \.5

o the ¢ace may be) upte, d;qtg\; *’:,;) S .;,;.-:,.,-.»,
(o)’f‘ Futurs payment to be )tagulatad‘ir'\ Aaccordance yith,
. :{ cleuse (a) abbve. gy id N

» . ‘. N Y '

E 4?&‘}.‘ L ’,.‘y"’t} “ " e _ g .
..Arreare to be paid“ag early I ;cablo but not lat-x

! 3'1’;\‘45«- Lk ,, : gt
w ¢,* §! 30 PN R
* than 2 psriod ‘or 3 non‘iha\ f&? She:
oy ) . b.,,

-x' v

- i' "
efo'der. No order 8s to

3* .

. r Odfe allowed in t.arma of abob
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: Coweedia ge A
DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, 1INDIA

{ar af
_ To ] e e
e Chied Yostmaster Coneral, Shrdi Fe.F. Solo,
NoE ,Circle,Shillonge. Director Fostal services,
Nagaland, Kohima.
‘ b
Yig~3/2/89-90(Pt,11) Dited at 793001, the 04 Dec 97,
o i
suoject i
g ' -
AL ' ERCIURN
. dly refer to your D.0, letter No, -G/HRA/ND/Ill
’ 7 regarding piyment of compensation in-liew of
ommodation (R¥FA) at wthe rate of 1C% of pay to the
yees pOSLLd i Wagalaad bividion. , ,ﬂ
ST ln this connection Kindly rebeo to this office ‘etuc
d”“wv;n No. dated 25.9.97 ( copy enclosed) wherein ip”yasvihfocmua
that the Directorate on recejpt of memorandum frcmgéﬁj,fﬂ&qion.
.xtlmated that tHEl'case was forwarded to the Miniﬁtﬁv"'-~‘inancw,

; 3 Ut e he
: f”b@neflt
ﬁi ‘except

Venastient of LXpendiiure, NMew Delhl for theic aﬁ;pro
ministry of Finante is not -in favour of extension ‘ofM
wrothe CaTlg Judgcm\ ot dt. £2.0.95 to any other empio
ton petitionors., v

AsS . regords clavificotic a puymun of compensation an ;
lieu of KYA ip the revised scals s Liter nbiten haw dspon tolion oy
" witn the Directgrate pending CldLLf¢C“L10n from Lirectorate,

~puUm“nt of thefh )enbaﬁlon Lo Lhc pntltioners at thﬁﬁbiﬁ D
may Loe' continug : R '

. RO

¢ . “a %{%—,‘l:‘% PR

L . VI U
| L ~{ A«K, Dutta )
: ' . - ' Aostt,.Director (Bldg)

b ' - L . . fors Chicf Fostmaster General,

= ERe N-&.barcle._hillong.

Ml o . S
; e |
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‘ . iNDIA POSTAL EMPLOYEES UNION

CLASS III (Izcluding xXD) U

; : . Divisional Branch : | el

KOHIMA-”“)OI, NAGALANDND Feiiid D

. Dtd. 3t.1., g .

0 G avannisransisssimatosere MEMORANDLIM Date......“.. ‘_' ’.“.z':.‘,..'..m '
. LN

', The CPMG, NM.E. Cirole, Snililora. .
The L.F.S, Nayeland, Lohimae. .

s FAYMENT OF COMPENSATION IN LIEU OF RENT FRERNS
ACCOMMODATION AT THE RATE OF 10% QF FAY. “hnse
o ) ". "

: A
Peiavat santecme ot Nage Tand De. had been “paid
prion. in daow of PFE Rt the cate of 107 of basic  pay
*h e : N e e b s U ke D07 e
amvodAtd L B2, 3. LG SAnUE Ve sdiiB o LU3 LI han neY Deon

i o i the revised pav comss sz from
T ;.-,-;.yzl.-_x;,.-v.r»_ of Rosial Department, étgalarm Ln,y a Cig
W1s o ieaucd by thes CTPME, M.E.Circle, Sh;l.xong vide thi;‘i
XARY S REG (Tt—II) dtd. 4. 12.97 to the DG Nagaldn.
bl e u-umenqatlon AN lu:m vt RFA may oa ua1J ’co ‘6

) ] , = './‘.',.C:f

: the same af AOV oy t.a nid Ha=:r Dﬂy.
~Hrilo N\Sth CRLO no membars of this Service Und
£11 orewvinus ‘oldr scale oF pav and
1. WReed scale. woce. all the a'i.man ;
AL W of AFA, are being draws in the "‘“

t | ‘ﬁ\terpratteu thet the "old Puta"ﬂ; o

. ‘,abr,\*e mgant by the "old rateif
"'tstl;g “olo rate" meant for 102
24T T heility e being  enjoved by "

) il i ‘:Nagaland, in the revise: scale.

: meoanndide-aflat the compangat:ion

teme of RFA

fonned o the emp1nvv.=ne nt P Carimend,

womEne i Rhe P % sy ammediabaly, :
. VT (cn’ihful]y,
» A r
.;’:.- ..‘y‘
d b :
V% EDA
s 1 SO - P ‘.n
. 1<h&rg FYAC
1\&- . :” . "M.ﬂ [en 1INy, )]
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ORDER SHEET
APPLICATION NO. 0<A 224 012199g

o8 .QM?\Qw.s, Koo & Ot
T Resso ‘ . .
Advomte RcsPOn““t(s ? '
11 ) gqg g M. DAL Sy
Al ‘; .’;:‘; . L(_g‘sfg i
1o Sono e t
- . Y Leml !;' '_-”
_ - Date ‘ Looowis Orde;r of the Tubunal -
31.5.2001 f’ men thds application the applicants

+ | Kotidma) have claimed relief in respect of

- compensation in lien of rent free
accommodation at the revised rates with
effect from 1.1.1996. The relief was also
claimed in respect of othermembers of
the Union who were not being paid
compen.ation in Jlleu of rent free
accommodation. Mr.'S. ‘Sarma, learned
counsel for the applicants mentioned
'tht the relief -ctaimed in this appl ica=-
;;ég has been allowed by the department
to the applicants as well as to other
members of the Union who were not earl ier
being allowed this compensation. He has
| prayed for permission to withdraw the
application,.

) In view of theprayer madé on
behalf of thes applicant.. the application
stands dismissed as-withdrawn. The
applicants will be. free to agitate the
matter, if so adv:i.sed'z in future.
.,_ﬁo order as'to costs.

. ' . N
v

Sd/=MEMBER ( adm)

[ . 2Q¥

prEY xlﬁ"ﬁo Ww

" GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWApAn ” : l)(' AhNEXURE e ,Lf.
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3 . , ; : CAT Case
- ) PSS gent
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[

Government of India x
Mlnlstry of Communications’
¥ ! Department of Posts

H : i
'
i

No.4-52/98-PAP = | " pated:27 .01.1999

i
P
i

To ' [

The Chlef Postmaster General, ‘ :
N.E. Clrcle.; . !
Shlllong : ~
|
Subject: Payment oﬂ'compensatidn in lieu of rent
¥ _ _ free accommodation at the rate of "10% of
’ pay iin thelrevised scale of pay. :
| i
. : . i

3 ' ' ’ .
Slr' * : '! ! : |
'

v

i !
. I am directed to refer to your office
letter/FAX ' No.Est/2-128/Rlg/Corr./111 dta.
23.12.98 on the.above subject. The case has been
examined at this end and it has been decided that
\ the benefit of 10% of pay (including the revised |’
A pay scale w.e.f. 1.1.96) as compensation in lieu
of rent free accommodation may be-extended to the
petitioners only as: per the directive of the Court
which is as per the clarification received from
the Ministry of Finance. Payment will be subject .
to further clarification that would be obtained
from the Ministry of Finance ‘in this matter. If it
is found subsequently that any unintended benefit
accrued to . 'the ‘petitioners, that would bef
]

recovered ' on receipt of: . such -
clarification/decision of Ministry of Finance, |
This may please be brought to. the notice of all:
concerned staff. . _ o

! o l'

//z//: 7/9“‘), |

{ . 5 ; k(aruna Pillal) |
. - J\ ' Do . Director (Fatt)
-

TN ' - v

(4 . -/x,f e P e |
o" [ ngﬁ& | |
\\Q l/) x\qs ) il }oco*"



R - T . ANNEXURE~

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS : INDIA EAE
OEFrqE OF THE DIRECTOR of "POSTAL sm&wrcqs i
NAGALAND ?’komm mmm R Rt

Iv W RS

. . N
- v

. . i '
NOA 6/HRA/ND/HI : : ! Lo T

RO PR RS N R EE '
N kel j.f‘;.m-,‘ ";:..'l',:f. Bt . 1.

Dated Kohlma‘the 19 1; 0 ,

i

.

.
e e a . il N
T B ' e,

The POStmaSter, S
Kohima HO. .

;
i
J
}(h}, L

.
|
|
l

.
t t
i
i H
: i

i

' " - ! ‘ . i i i..

Sub:-  Grant df compensation.in lieu ¢f Regt Fr ree Accommodatl
) . . R |

é
|
!
l
|
L
,n

s i e el [

T
. B . K i
u S R B T AL,

,

Please find enclosed her{ewrth a’co
on the aboVe me’n;ﬁine& éubjeet“ v 'Fm

1 g :_\‘.;‘ (‘i!u';‘_“"'
lr\_ 'W‘]"r"“ e a1 ‘\!-"g "t

R o e A
YO are, therefore requested to; vcalculate the amount already.p
g

!

I !‘ i 'fr' J‘)}
Bldg/Sw 1/76/ng,‘ did

~A.-

the ﬁurpdse 6f WOrkmg outathe no 6f mstalments fqir rec()very b
. \" . f("\, : l ! B )\;1“\ ~} ) ," ', '.\‘
: t o b ‘zt”« . she
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i | - Supdt. of Post Offices (HQ)
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s -67- :%.// Ganexun—| ¢
//\\$;2<; DEPARTMENT OF POS1 mora, | TRV  EE A I
“’?mn OF THE CHIE® POSTMASTER cmmn N, E,CIROLS snn.ﬁm LIy
/- | P ' | |

ko, Blds/5~1/76/ng. Da%ed Shillong,the 12th Nb,£>

-

0 E
.- r : Y ARV
T - . , ! 1 . h Y
O. .- Py , | i.‘
0/7 The Director of Poatal Servhces, b \
¢ Nagelaaa Division Kohimay 1\?

E
!
|

Subs-Graat of coupenaLtion La ileu of Rent'Free aécomﬂodt‘ibn{
Rers éYour letter No.A -6/HRA)ND/III dtd.z | |

With ref,to the above!nentiJned ‘subjeot,I am | i
that the revised rotes of RPA fixed by the muietry of PiugHeE | -
Department of expenditure OM Nb.ﬂ(?)/Q?-EII(B dtd‘ 1«12 98sesAL | -
‘supercede the rate of 10% of’revised scule fixed u@idé bt R §
No.4+52/98-PAP d$d,27.1,99\Triie Jettér 'ia not)dtd; 24, 12f St O
is dtd.21.12.99 Which will'superéedé the letter' tdlé Tf{”ﬂw‘~~f
reviged rgtes will be mode a gplicablé to the boéf 1i Uy SRy
Nagaland Dn,The exceas amo eaay paid to) the eapiv: G@&?)‘-%.
1.7»99 will have to be recovered,This is eff tive. goth'afg,gs ¥4
1¢7+99,The overpayment will be rdeovered,The decdsskon th oR by
" Sk

Divieiohal Head is final fOr fixﬂ&g the 1ast iméut.
. ~ N i |
- ' | ‘ ‘ [
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O.Ae No. 458/2001.

All India Postal Bmployees Union

and others.

(- | ‘ 4 eesesee Applica,ntSo
-~ Vs - |

Union of India & Ors.

e0cece e Respondents

\

|

~( Written Statements for and on bekalf of the
| |

| Respondents No. 1, ?, 3 and 4 ).

The Written Statements of tke abovenoted respon-

dents are as follows ¢

Te That a copy of the O.A. No. 458/2001 (referred

» to as the "application" ) has been served on the respondents.
| The respondents kave gone through the same and understood

the contenté thereof. The interest of all the respondents

being similar, common written statements are filed by all

of then.

- 2. That the statements made in the application,
which are not specifically admitted, are denied by the

respondentse

] 3 That with regard to the statements made in para 1,

the respondents state that the order dated 172.11 2001 was

| —

jissued as the rate of RFA was revised by the Ministry of

Fimance, Deptt. of Expenditure, vide their OM No. 2(7 )4

T
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Noe 2(7 Y97-B.II(B) dated 21.12.99 whick is annexed herewith

as Annexure - 1.

4; That with regard to the statements made in parfa 2,.v 
the reépondents state that as per séction 20 of Administrating
Iribunal Act, 1985 the applicants have filed this case witk~
out availing all the Department remedieé availaﬁle to thém.
Moreover, a similar case under O«A. No. 226 of 1998 was dis~
‘missed as withdfawn vidé Hon'ble CAT's orders dated 31.5.01.‘

Hence the applicatiom is liable to be dismissed.

5e That the respondents have no comment to offer to
the statements made in para 3, 4, 4.1, 4.2 and 4.3 of the

application . |

6. That with regard to the statements made in para 4.4,

the respondents state that the RFA @ 104 of basic pay was

Paid to the applicants till 30.6.99. Thereafter, the rate

of the RFA was revised‘under‘Ministry of Finance, Deptt. of

Expenditure memo No. 2(7)/97-B.II(B) dated 21.12.99 (Annezure
<I) . The revised rate vas commudicated vide Chif PMG letter

No. Bldg/5-1/76/Rlg_dated 12.11.2001 ( Annexure - 2).

It may be reiterated thaf the President of India is
competent to révise the ryte of any allowance and in this
cage the President was pleased to revise the rate of REA
and the same was conveyed by the Ministry of Finance under

their memo referred to ibid and annexed as Annexure =~ I.
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Te That with regard to the statements made in para
4 .5, the respondents state that while declaring that the
applicants were entitled to draw compensation in lieu of
rent free accommodation (RFA ) in its judgement dated 22.8.95
cited by the applicants, the Hon'ble CAT had not ordered
that the facility should be enjc;yed by the applicants for
an indefinite period. On the other hand the Hon'ble CAT
at para 2 (a)of its judgement dated 72.8.95 in O.A. No.
2/94 at page 45 of the Judgement ( copy produceé by the
applicants) directed the respondents to "continue to pay

L

the sanie until the concession is not withdrawn or modified by
/ the Government of India of till rent free accemodation
/ is not provided-"’ Thus the Government of India was given

the liberty to withdraw or change the rate of RFA as it may

congider fit from time to time.

8. That with regard to the statements made in para

4 .6, the respondents state that on the recommendatiorn of

— e e -

\ the 5tk Central-Pay Commission, the Government of India

revised no‘ only the basic pay but also other allowances
o Tey T T

e |
—_— o —

- -

mclu ing the rate of compensation_ in lieu of rent free

e a

s

,accommodation which has been fixed at the lowe st amount

- ) - ———— . e S ol S ey

/" charges as llcence fee for the entitled type of accommo-
v’ dation vide the Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure

OM No.2(7 /97=BII(B) dated 21.12.1999. (Annexure-I). After

——

modification of the rate of compensation in lieu of the

rate of RFA by the competent authority the applicants are

no.longer entitled to enjoy compensation at the rate of
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rate of 104 of the revised pay. But due to an interim
order dated 31.05.2001 in OA no. 226/98 of the Hon"ble
CAT, the applicants are being paid compénsation in lieu

of rent free accommodation at the rate of 104 of revised

pay. . :

9» That with regard to the statements made in para
4.7, the respondents state that it was clearly stated in
the letter dated 4-19-97 of the Chief PMG cited by the
applicants that the Ministry of Finance, Department of
expendituré were not in favour of extension of the benefit
of the CAT's Judgeﬁent dated 22.8.95 to anj other employee

except the petitioners. However, pending clarification

from the Directorate payment of compensation to the petiti

oners at the old rate was alloyed to be continued.

10. That with regard to the statements made in para
4.8, the :espundents state that there was no question of
misinterpretation 6f the instructions contained in the

Chief PMG's letter datéd 4.12.97. The instructions eédre

carried_oﬁt in to by respondent Noe4o If the Tate of 10%

8

in the revised pay was to be paid as compensation in lieu

of rent free accommodation, the order would have clearly

said so. But in- the absence of such specific instructiam,

it cannot be construed as 10% of,revised_pay}v Moreover,v_
the Chief FMG or for that matter, the Ministry of Communi-
cation are not the competent authority to determine the
rate of pompensation_in lieu of RFA %o bevpaid to the

Government employees. The competent authority to take
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decision inm such matter is the Ministry of Finance who have

already issued necessary order vide their OM dated 21.12.1999,

11-}' That with regérd to the statements made in para 4.9,
the respondents state that the respondents are not responsibld’
if their sister Department of Te lecommunications are not imple =
menting the orders issued by the competent authority in the

Batter of grant of compensation to their employees..

12. That with regard to the statements made in para
4.10, the respondents state that the respondents are not aware
under ﬁhat authority the employees of the Department of
Telecommunicétion are getting @ 104. Thé applicants also have
not cited any specific urders which they are being paid

accordingly .

13, - That with regard to the statements made in para
4411, the respondents state that as per the instruetions
issued by the Directorate vide DO letter No.4-40/87-PAD
dated 8.3.96 (ann;xdd as Annexure 3) and circulated to the
Postmaster, Kohima HO who is the drawing kg and disbursing
officer (DDO) for all the postal employees in Nagaland vide
respondent 4 letter no. A~6/HRA/ND/III dated 18.4.96 (ammexed |
as Annexure ﬂ4).the Hon'vble CAT's judgement dated 22.8.95
was to be implemented for the applicants only. There was no
further order of thé Hon'ble Court to extend the benefit of
the Hon'ble CAT's judgement dated 2”.8.95 to all similarly
placgd postal employees posted in Nagaland. However, it

appears that the DDO is drawing the benefit to the postal
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postal employees in Nagaland without senction/in struction

from the competent authority.

14. That with regard to the statements made in para ¥
4.12, the respondents state that the Respondents no. 3 and

4 are not the competent authorities to decide as to whether
the benefit of the Hon'ble CAT's Judgement dated 27.8.95

would be extended to the non-applicant postal employees in
ﬁagaiand or not. The decision of the competent authority

was communicated to the IDO for implementation vide Ammex-
ure-4. But as pointed in para 4.11 the DDO had extended the
benefit of the Hon'ble CAi"s Judgement to the postal employees |
posted in Nagaland withou’c authority . As sﬁch there was

no question of the applicants being aggrieved.

15. That with regard to the statements made ih_ para

4415 and 4.14 the respondents state that the Directorate

under letter No. 4-52/98-PAD dated 27.1.99 (amnexed as
Annexure -5) decided that the benefit of 10% of pay (including
the revised pay scale weefo 1.1.96) and compensation in lieu
of rent free accommodation may be extended t:b the petitioners
only as per the directive of the Court whick; was as per clari-
fication received from the Ministry of Finance and payment
will be subject to furtker clarification that would be obtained
from the Ministry of Finance in this matter and it it is

found subseduently that any unintended benef.;it accrued to
petitioners, that would be recovered on receipt of suckh

clarification/decision of Ministry of Finance. This decision
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was communicated to the Postmaster, Kobhima HO for informationm
and necessary action by respondent mnoe4 letter no. A=-6/HRA/

ND/III dated 9.2.99 ( Annexed as Annexure = 6 Je

16, That with regard to the statements nade'in para
4415, the respondenﬁs state that as‘pointed“above, the order
dated 27.1.99 granting the benefit to the petitioners»only
was subject to further clarificatiom that would be obtained
from the Ministry of Finance in the matter and if any unintended

benefit accrued to the petitioners, that would be recovered

~on receipt of such clarification/decision of the Ministry of

Finance. The clarification/decision from the Ministry of

Finance was received vide their OM dated 21.12.1999 (Annexure
=1) through respondent no 3 letter no. Bldg/5-1/76/R1g dated
54 2000 ( annexed as Annexure 7) fixing the rate of coﬁpeh-

sation in lieu of rent free accommodation at the lowest

amount charged as licence fee for the entitled type of

accommodation The decision of the competent authority was
communicated to the Postmaster, Kohima HO for implémentation
vide respondent no 4 letter no. A~6/HRA/ND/III dated 18.4.2000
tannexed as Amnnexure - 8 ) . The respondent no.3 has further.
clarified vide his ldtter no. Bldg/5-1/76/Rlg dated 17.1.2000
(anmnexed as Ammexure 2 ) that the Ministry of Finance OM

dated 21.12.1999 would supercede the Directorate's order

dated 27.1.1999 and the excess amount already paid to the
employees after 1.7.99 will have to be recovered. The
clarifiéation given by the respondent no.3 was communicated

to the qutmaster, Kohima HO by the respondent no.4 vide

his letter no.A=6/FRA/ND/III dated 19.11.01 (annexed as

Ao oo @xefer - c;)
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A7 That with regard to the statements made in para

4 .16, the respondents state that there is no controversy

or ambiguity about the revised rate oi: compensatibn and
recovery of the'ﬁnintended benefit paid to the employees.
As already pointed.out above, the benefit of 104 of pay
granted to the employees vide order dated 27.1.99 was
subject to-further clairification/decision from the Ministry
of-Finénce and recovery was to be made if‘any unintended
benefit was accrued to the petitioners. Necessary clari=-

fication/decision was received vide their OM dated 21.12.1999

and there was no question of affording any opportunity of
hearing to the applicants in implementation of the decision
taken by the competent authority in the matter.

18 .. Phat with regard to the statements made in pars

4.17, the respondents state that on receipt of the Hon'ble
CAT's interim order dated 28.11.01 the operation‘of the
orders dated 17.11.01 and 19.11.01 have been‘kept in abeyance.
Due to the interim order dated 78.11.01 of the Hon'ble‘GAT;
the benefit has been accrued to the applicants who may be
entitled to house rent allowance (HRA at the rate of 15% of
revised pay ) but not rent free accomniodat.ion | ®RFA ) or
compensation in lieu of RFA. The Postmaster, Kohima HO -

and all the.sub-Postmasfer in Nagaland are the only categories
of employees who are entitled to rent free accommodation dr
compenstaion at the rate fixed by the Ministry of Finance

vide OM dated 21.12.1999, if rent free accommodation is not

provided to them. The applicants ﬁho are neither Postmaster,



Postmaster, Kohima HO nor Sub-Postmastess are not at all
entitled to compensation in lieu of rent free accommodation

and much less compensation at the rate of 104 of revised pay.

- Hence, it is prayed that the interim order dated 28.11.01

may‘kindly be vacated immediately in the interest of Justice.

19. That with regard to the statements made in para
51 to 5.4, the answering respondents state that the grounds
shown by the applicant can not sustain in the facts and cir-
cumstances of the present case. The grounds are no groundé
so far the entitlement of RFA is concerned to the applicant.

Hence the application is liable to be dismissed with cost.

20, That with régard to the statements madé in para

6 and T, the respondents state that the claim of the éppli-
cants is wholly incorrect. The applicants have not exhausted
the departmental remedies available to them by way of petition ;
or application to the next higher authority if they are not
satisfied with the reply of a particular authority. The
applicants filed O+ No.796/98 which vas dismissed as with-

drawn by the Hon'ble CAT's judgement dated 31.5.2001 .

21 That with regard to the statements made in para
8.1 to 8.3, the respondents state that under the facts and

circumstances of the case and the provisions of law/rules,

the applicants are not entitled to any relief, whatsoever,

ag prayed for and the application is liable to be dismissed

with cost as devoid of any merit.
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27, That with regard to the statements made in para

2%, the respondents state that as pointed above, the appli-

cants who are neither Postmaster, Hohima HO nor Sub Postmastefs
are not entitled to any compensation in lieu of rent free
accommodation. As such it is prayed that the interim order
dated 28.11.01 of the Hon'vble CAT may kindly be vacated and

the case be dismissed in the interest of justice.

In the premises aforesaid, it is
therefore, prayed that Your Lordships
would be pleased to hear the parties
and peruse the records and after
hearing the parties and perusing the
records, shall further be pleased to

digmiss the application with cost.

Ve'.!'ifica”tion tevs e ey
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I, spi [P SoLo » Dresently
working im as the }msu:)\ﬁ\r P@ﬂ\b& Qq)ww M&W
being competent and duly authorised to sign this wverification,
do kereby solemnly affirm and sfate that the statements

22 .
made in paraiduzsl' SN0 T e %ﬁce true to ny

knowledge and belief, those made in paraz, (13 1Sovd \ G

being matter of records, are true to ry information derived
therefrom and the rest are my humble submission before this

Hon'ble Tribunal « I kave not suppressed anyA material facts.

And I sign this verification om this \oth day of

e

May, 2002 at Guwa}aatl.

e

ponent .

(9. » 20
Blrector of Pestal Services
Magaland, Konima-79700
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To

g The Director of P09tal Services.
/ﬁﬁﬁ o Nagaland Division Kbh;la,_‘~_'

Rers-Your 1ettor No, A-6/HRA/ND/ITI dtd 27 6 2000 |

With ref.to the above mentioned subject,I am directed to 1ntila
that the revised retes of RFA fixed by the Ministry of finance
Department .of . expenditure OM. No.2(7)/97—EII(B) dtd 21.12, 98 will
sunercede Lhe rate of 10% of revised scale fixed vide Dte's 1etter
No.4=52/98-"AP dtd,27.1,99.Tnis letter is not dtd,21.12,98 rathei 1f
is dtd,21.12,99 Wnich will supercede the letter dtd, v2761:92,The | P
revigsed retes will be made applicable to the poetal’ Employees of
Nagaland Dn,.The excegs amounb already paid to the employees after
1¢7+39 will have ta be recovered.,T:is is elfeclive with effec’ frbm
147+99.The overpayment will be recovered,The decesskon takem by tho
Divisional Head 19 final for fixing the instelment, ,

. o T ‘
\' ’,/I : . ',.' - :
N R ¢

/ R
/ R RO
(nihoy)
Haatt, Ehgineer(MOW) S
etrcle Orfice
Shillong.
! ‘C'\ILL-OT
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Hmetwve - 5
R CAT Case
(S5 - Ser v Urgent

‘Government of India
‘ Ministry of Communications
Yo " Department of Posts

.4-52/98-PAP ‘ Dated:3f¥.01.1999
To

The Chief Postmaster General,
N.E. Circle.
Shillong.

Subject: Payment of compensatlon in lieu of rent
free accommodation at the rate of 10% of
pay in the revised scale of pay.

Sir,

T am directed to refer to your office
letter/FAX  HNo.Est/2-128/Rlg/Corr./TIil1 ©odtd.
23.12.98 on the above subject. The case has been
examined at this end and it has been decided that
the "benefit of 10% of pay (including -the revised
pay scale w.e.f. 1.1.96) as compensation in lieu

" of rent free accommodation may be extended to the

petitioners only as per the directive of the Court
which is as per the clarification received from
the Ministry of Finance. Payment will be subject
to further clarification that would be obtained
from the Ministry of Finance in this matter. If it
is found subsequently that any unintended benefit
accrued to the petitioners, that would. K be

recovered on receipt of such

‘clarification/decision of Ministry -of Finance.

\\ Wk

AR !‘M’ TR o

This may please be brought to the notice of all
concerned staff. :

Y
(Karuna Pillai)
Director (Estt)
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winfisa Oflice of the CoP.MJGLU. E.Oixo]e

No.Bldg/5-1/76/Rlg  Pateu bhill.

To 7
(1-5)athe Directorp. of Tostal
Aizawl/{ohd ma/ Tmphal/Ttan

<]

T (). The Sy, updt.of Poat Oll1oe9,Mepha]aya Doy
- shillong,

(7)aThe Supdt,of “ost Offlces, harmanagar
(8),A11 Sroup Orficer in €.0.5hillong.

St h ~Grant of compensation in lieu of rent free
aooommodatjnnﬁ

A copy of Dte's letter No. 24-1/2000~PAP atd,
- 304302000 on the above mentioned subject,is forwarded
herewith for lnformation,guidance AN necesaary action.

)N

Thelos: ~1 ‘ " ( N.R.S :onnd' an )
Aastt., Direofor( 1dg)
Circle Office Shillong
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' %Zmr’eczor of F‘ostavl _S;’;‘i{m‘
Nagaland, Kokima-73760

Ne, A-€ JHRA /,w)/gf
M. Hedima K. 184 Zece.

The. Lot tmastln o o

-

Wi gl g Gpenken & Ly et Aecommedafion

Cef; 7 Cere le ??Q L'cﬁm ne. @,"% /g-- ()7 /% ,.

| ﬁ/ S ety s e el lls e €7 ) o7 e iy

Ko adere  rmentionra do\%tc V4 o et Lineond ",
jw\ (rce, 0«*‘(’ )»10»::44447 A{‘,ﬁgh. ‘ o

Lol ! s abpre .

i /D,_Lﬁlrector of Pist: ;
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P R e L
CIDEEARTMIENT QOF POSTS @ HNIDILA :
OFFICIE O IIRTE MRECTOR OIF POSTAIL SIE ERVICES ':
| NAGALAND : KOWIMA - 797001 '

i

, P FIRA/NDALE Dated at Kohima the 19.11.01
To, | B
The Postmaster, , , v
Kohima HO. :
© Sub:- Grant of compensation in lieu of Rent Free Aceommodation. i
| | | ' Lo

Please fmd enclosed heyewuth 2 copy of(“@ fetter no.Bldp/5- 1//6/R!g, dtd l? H Ol
~on the above mentioned .,ubjPN :

You are, therefore, reque sﬁmﬂ to calculate ﬁhe ameunt already paid to avmage staff for
the purpose of workmg out the no. oﬁ i stalments for recovery. oo

(A Ctiara mmv);
Supdt. of Post Offices (HQ) -
_For Director of Postal Services

Nagaland, K.binimfg-- 197001 -
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